ALIKE

Computer-controlled High-speed Bar-tacking
Industrial Sewing Machine

EEREFAEIEH IOV

LK-1900
Series

PARTS LIST

29291903
No.1190-04




CONTENTS

B /4
1. FRAME & MISCELLANEQOUS COVER COMPONENTS ...ttt i, 1
B - Sh3eRAMR
2. MAIM SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS .......0oititt e, 3
& - SRR
3.PRESSER LIFTER COMPONENTS ... ..ottt et e e 5
W2 LB
4.SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS ...ttt e, 7
THEhBIR
5. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS .. ... ..ottt e, 9
71 INBER
6. TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS . ... oo, 10
RWDHH - RATHR
7. TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS ................... 11
RPDD - Kb R
8. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ... .0ttt et 13
%Y BER
9. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS . . ...ttt ettt e e e e e e 15
HeImER
10. SENSOR & EXTENSION CABLE COMPONENTS .. ..ottt e 17
oY ERT - VR
11. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS . ... .ottt e e e e e e e 18
AR THEEBR
12. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS ......... . .. . . .. ... DU e 19
HAFERE R
13. OPERATION BOX & PEDAL COMPONENTS .. ..ottt 21
BIER - RAVER
14 WIRING DIAGRAM . ...ttt e e e e e e 23
HHHARI
15. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS . ...\ttt ettt et e e e e e 25
18 SR
16. OPTION COMPONENTS(1) .. tttitinttet ettt e et e e e e e 27
AT avEgk (1)
17. OPTION COMPONENTS(2)(FOR LK—~1900,1901,1902) . . ... ...\ttt 29
A7 a vk (2) (LK—1900, 1901, 1902A)
18. TABLE COMPONENTS ...ttt e e e e e e e 31
iE=AE A
19. LK-1901SA : WORK CLAMP MECHANISM COMPONENTS ..........civiiniriinennnnnen... 33

LK—=1901SA:2EA%KEMR
20. LK-1901:WORK CLAMP SOLENOID COMPONENTS ....... ..ottt i, 35
LK—1901:2%A%EYV /1 REFK



2L LK 10028 A .t e e e 37
LK-19028SA

22 LK=190ZHA ...\ evneeeee e e 39
LK-1902HA

23, LK-1903SA —30 A:NEEDLE BAR & THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS ..................... 41
LK—1903SA—30A : §HH - RBTME

24. LK—1903SA ~30A:PRESSER LIFTER COMPONENTS ...........ccooiiiiniinininiinnnn., 41
LK—1903SA—30A : #xEJHE

25. LK-1903S A —30 A:WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS . ..........0ouiuitiniininnnnnn. 41
LK—1903SA—30A : 7 /5—Bif

26. LK—1903~301:BUTTON CLAMP COMPL. FOR SMALL—BUTTONS .......................... 43
LK-1903—301 : /KX VAR

27. LK~1903-302:BUTTON CLAMP COMPL. FOR MEDIUM~SIZED BUTTONS ................. 45
LK—1903-302:dR% AL

28. LK~-1903-303:BUTTON CLAMP COMPL. FOR LARGE —SIZED BUTTONS ................... 45
LK—1903—303: AKX VHES

29, LK—1903—304:BUTTON CLAMP COMPL. FOR VERY SMALL—SIZED BUTTONS ............. 45
LK—1903—304 : /&y e

30. LK—-1903~305:SHANK BUTTON CLAMP MECHANISM COMPONENTS ..................... 47
LK—1903=305: Y%y 2R VRRS @RS CRES)

BLLK=1904 .o e oottt et e e e e 49
LK-1904

32. ACCESSORIES PARTS FOR LK~1900 SUB CLASSES ... ....uvovuriniieeiine e 51
LK-1900%77352 {BSRE#

33, LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE ...ttt 52
EEEHRY AN
MERICAL INDEX OF PARTS .....0otuie et e 54

3



1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS

SHER - AMGRAGR




REF.NO _ _NOTE _ __PARTNO. ________. DESCRIPTION _________. LI S S ay_ .
1 141-00457 MOTOR COVER ASM, E-4-40 -73 1
2 141-00408 MOTOR COVER -4 - n
3 §S-6111140-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 t7%y 11/64-40 L=11 (4)
4 M8002-430-000 STOPPER 3" Apyn - (4)
5 141-00754 OIL PAN ASM. AN ¥I3 1
6 141-00705 OTL PAN LELI (1)
7 CQ-2522000-00 OIL WICK 3y n
8 141-00903 BED COVER PACKING A AT YMIN =N 9RVA 1
9 141-01000 BED COVER PACKING B AT YMIN ~N 9B 1

10 B1115-210-D00 HINGE RUBBER NIV R 9T A 2
11 100-04109 GROUND MARK 77N Y7 2
12 BI116-210-D00 FRAME SUPPORT RUBBER M7 $¥xa A 2
13 135-02307 FACE PACKING RAY7" N IRy 1
14 137-86306 THREAD GUIDE NO. 1 241 A T 1
15 B1111-210-D00 BED HINGE A by 2
16 B2707-761-000 HINGE STUD XA - Iy 2
17 * 8§-7110730-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 vht73y* 11/64-40 L=6.5 2
18 SM-6067552-TP HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT M6 L=75 a7 b M6 L=75 4
19 WP-0651646-SC WASHER LI b % 4
20 NM-6060001-SC NUT M6 YAYIYh M6 132 8
21 SK-3382001-SE SCREW D=3.8 =20 W37 D=3.8 =20 4
22 * 141-01208 HEAD SUPPORT BAR M7 Hrk Y 1
23 * 138-16764 FACE COVER ASM. RY7*HN =93 1
24 138-16608 BALANCE COVER FYL VAN - 1
25 B1111-232-000 THREAD GUIDE PLATE M7V 14 1
26 BT124-280-000 ARM THREAD GUIDE B 7-K4AN73{ B T
27 B1125-280-000 L-SHAPED THREAD GUIDE A LY % 47734 1
28 110-18504 ARM THREAD GUIDE A T-M¥vH A 1
29 B3114-771-000 THREAD GUIDE 17 1
30 01 CM-3002001-01 SAFETY LABEL, 1(SMALL). Ve vIa oy 1(3ay) 1
31 02 CM-3002001-AT SAFETY LABEL.,3 (SNALL) T/ 78N 3(73Y) 1
32 NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 uyhrih 9/64-40 1
33 NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 myh7Hyh 9/64-40 1
34 01 CM-3002000-B2 LABEL(25). NIa3F294Y-H(25) 1
35 03 CM-3002000-02 CAUTION LABEL(25) ab b Fa947-4(25) 1
30 SS-6TT0610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 727" 11764-40 L=6 1
37 * S§-4090715-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 AT 3y 9/64-40 L=7 2
38 §S-4111015-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10 AT 3y 11/64-40 L=10 2
39 141-00309 TOP COVER I aYRYHN - 1
40 §§-4150715-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 A" 3y 15/64-28 L=T 1
41 SS-4T50715-8P SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 FaT 3y 15/64-28 L=7 T
42 SS-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 v73y° 11/64-40 L=6 3
43 S§-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 t73y" 11/64-40 L=6 2
44 §§-4151215-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 FA* 32y 15/64-28 L=12 6
45 S$5-4090715-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 FA° 32y 9/64-40 L=7 1
46 SS-7TT0840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 w72y 11764-40 L=7.8 !
47 105-02300 THREAD CUTTER 1hXIFY 14 1
48 TA-0750704-R0O RUBBER PLUG Mty 1
49 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 Mty D=12,5 L=4 1
50 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L=4 Aty D=12.5 L=4 4
51 TA-1250406-R0O RUBBER PLUG D=1Z.5"1.=4 MYy D=12.5 T=4 I
52 TA-1470704-RO RUBBER PLUG Mty 1
53 TA-2100904-R0O RUBBER PLUG Y447 3
54 TA-1050504-R0 RUBBER PLUG ALY 2
55 141-00606 BED COVER B A yMIN -B 1
56 T4T-00507 BED COVER A INEASINE T
57 141-13666 BOBBIN WINDER ASM. AMIEYVIF(23) 1
58 141-13658 BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT COMPL. MY 27 (a3 ) (n
59 135-07504 WASHER AYHy and b % (B
60 B3212-761-000 LATCH SPRING LAVRYIN ] (1)
] 225-37658 BOBBIN FITTING BASIS CONPL, IRV EICGERD) (1)
62 225-38151 BOBBIN CAM SHAFT COMPL. AMNEIAY 2 (591 9) (1)
63 225-38300 BOBBIN LEVER NI 20 (1)
64 225-38409 ADJUSTING PLATE ANIEY I4 {Faskr{4 (1)
65 A3216-001-00A RUBBER RING T A9(7°797) 1)
66 BT148-555-000 SPRING A7V FA-XT YN R (D
67 B1529-890-00C-A PRESSUR FOOT SPRING AN 3 (1)
68 B3205-210-000 CUSHION AR o (1
69 RC-0560711-KP RETAINING RING Ch apAy (D
70 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING E} AMAY 5 (1)
71 RO- = oy [@))
72 §S-8110422-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 PARY" 11/64-40 L=4 (@)
73 §S-6111140-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 L7y 11/64-40 L=11 3
74 141-13468 BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ASM, © AN MBY(I3) 1
75 141-13450 BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ROD ASM. AbR¥ b FAYTR Y (5YT 9) (1)
76 B3T26-012-000 THREAD TENSTON DISK {+F3-7%7 (2)
77 D7133-555-B00 CONNECTING ROD SPRING JRVEIE - N R (1)
78 110-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT a4 1 {hfavy Iyb (1
79 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 A 11/64-40 (1
NOTE (#:#2) 01....FOR JAPAN

02....EXCEPT JE & JAPAN
03....FOR JE

R 3
HA, JEXK<
JEA



2.MAIM SHAFT & NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS
L - SHERERGR

65~68




REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. _ _______._ DESCRIPTION _________| LI A T B Qty_ _
1 141-02404 MAIN SHAFT SLIT PLATE Y9y JAYIIA Y 1
2 141-02107 MAIN SHAFT 9y Y 1
3 141-02206 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT YY" LAY 1
4 141-02305 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, MIDDLE . Y9y 2N 1
5 141-02503 SENSOR INSTALLING BASE Iy 2RI IINS 4 1
] T4T-02602 HARD PULLEY SHAFT VAR A T
1 141-02701 HAND PULLEY GEAR A FEN -9-N0° WRA 1
8 141-02800 HAND PULLEY GEAR B FEMT' -9-M° AYB 1
9 B1230-210-D00 MAIN MOTOR Yat-4 1

10 B1231-210-D00 COUPLING hy7 ) 1
TT 01 "BT202-230-000 COUNTER WEIGHT IITTRE) 1
12 02  B1206-210-D00 COUNTER WEIGHT YIT{ 1
13 B1223-771-000 NEEDLE ROD CRANK WASHER NI -2Fv) VIVY- 1
14 01  B1901-280-0B0 LINK BALANCE ASM. UYIFVL Y 3% 1
15 B1901-280-000 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER VyIFVR Y (0
16 BI903-280-000  THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK TV 3577 M
17 B1903-552-000 LEFT SCREW 238> (1)
18 B1905-541-000 NEEDLE BUSHING =MV ATV (1)
19 B1411-804-000 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING NIV -UN - A 7YY 1)
20 B1203-280-000 NEEDLE ROD CRANK NF =95 (1)
21 BI407-280-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD Y] R AZITAN (@)
22 02  B1901-210-DCO LINK THREAD TAKE-UP WIFVE VI3 1
23 B1901-210-DA0 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPL. YYIFVE VEYa Y ¢))
24 B1407-210-D00 NEEDLE BAR CRANK NF 9I5v) (1
25 B1903-210-000 THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK FYe Y 95v9 (1)
76 BI905-541- =R ATV (9]
27 B1411-804-000 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING NIV -UN - A TIV ¢))]
28 B1903-552-000 LEFT SCREW Ly 93y (1)
29 B1404-280-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD NIF - 25y (D
30 B1904-280-000 BALANCE CRANK PIN FYC Y Ivaey (1)
31 0T  BI904-280-000  BALANCE CRANK PIN T Y I57Ie Y T
32 $§-6151412-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 nYyhs71E M 15/64-28 1
33 $5-6681712-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=16.5 647774 Wb 9/32-28L=16.5 1
34 01  $§-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 MARY 1/4-40 L=4.5 1
35 $S-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 PARY" 1/4-40 L=6 1
35 SS-TI51T20-3P SCREW 15764-28 L=11 YAETRT 15/64-28 L=11 T
37 CS~147121A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM.D=14,72 W=12 A5ANYY D=14.72 W=12 /3 1
38 G1216-870-000 UPPER SHAFT REAR BEARING Iy ITN K FIVY 1
39 SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 MARY" M6 L=6 2
40 SM-8061612-TP SCREW M6X16 MRy M6 L=16 2
11 * AD-0019300-00 PHOTO SENSOR TAMYETT & T
42 SL-4041291-SC SCREW M4 L=12 FA°33Y° tAZ M4 L=12 1
43 SL-4061091-SC SCREW LRSS Ve 2
44 141-14508 MAIN SHAFT SENSOR COVER Yy revERN - 1
45 $S-7111410-TP SCRER 11/64-40 L=14 YAL73Y 11/64-40 L=14 4
a5 SS-T1T0840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 W55y 11/64-40 L=7.8 T
47 A1230-500-000-A HANDWHEEL SETSCREW PR IIRIPARY 1
48 B1144-210-000 REVOLVING DIRECTION LABEL BIFVAYITA N 1
49 B1212-210-D00 PULLEY FEN7 =) 1
50 GAF-01007000 SPRING A29a74n° % 1
51 PS-0400142-KH SPRING PIN 4X14 7 Vv € v 4X14 T
52 $$-8110310-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 2.8 M3y 11/64-40 L=2.8 2
53 $S-8110310-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 2.8 M3y 11/64-40 1=2.8 2
54 RO-1542401-00 RUBBER RING oYy 1
55 03  B1401-280-000 NEEDLE BAR Ny - 1
56 04  DI40T-L7V-V00 NEEDLE BAR F - T
57 B1402-280-000 NEEDLE ROD METAL NF - BN 1
58 B1403-280-000 NEEDLE ROD LOWER METAL NF - A 1
59 03  B1405-280-000 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE AF - ATV 1
60 04  D1405-L7A-M0O NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE NIF - ANV i
61 BI4TT-552-0A0 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING ASN. ] 2 A |
62 B1411-552-000 NEEDLE BAR CLAMP NF -2 (1)
63 $§-6090670-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 L2y 9/64-40 L=6 (0
64 B1414-232-000 SQUARE BLOCK Y 1
65 02  MDP-500B1100 NEEDLE DPX5 #11 nY DPX5 #11 1
56 05 NDP-500B1400 NEEDLE DPX5 14 ») DPX5 £14 T
67 06  MDP-500B1600 NEEDLE DPX5 #16 M) DPX5 #16 1
68 04  MDP-170B1900 NEEDLE DPX17 #19 N DPX17 #19 1
69 03 S$§8-2060510-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.5 IN$53Y° 3/32-56 L=4.5 1
70 03  $5-6080340-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.9 v33y° 1/8-44 L=2.9 1
7T 04 S3-7080510-TP SCREW 1/8-44 [=4.5 TR 178-44 [=4.5 T
72 B3213-205-000 BOBBIN WINDER DRIVING WHEEL IS E AN A 1
73 $S-8111610-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=15.5 M2y 11/64-40 L=15.5 2
74 02  $S-9661230-CP SCREW 1/4-40 L=12 nyhrE Wb 1/4-40 L=12 1
75 * 141-15364 UPPER SHAFT SENSOR CABLE ASM. Y9y revEy-7 M3 1
NOTE (&) 01....FOR LK-1900SS,HS, SA,HA LK-19008S,HS, SA, HAFS

02....FOR LK-1900FS,MS,FA, MA
03....FOR LK-1900SS,FS,MS, SA,FA,MA
04....FOR LK-1900HS ,HA

05....FOR LK-1900SS, SA(JAPAN)
06....FOR LK-1900SS, SA(EXPORT)

LK-1900FS ,MS,FA MAF

LK-19008S,FS,MS, SA,FA, MAF

LK-1900HS , HAF
LK-1900SS,5A (AA) M
LK-19008S,SA (& d) A



3.PRESSER LIFTER COMPONENTS

A EITBIR




REF.NO _ _NOTE _ __PARTNO. ________. DESCRILPTION __ _______. LR S ay_ .
1 01 141-04152 PRESSER LIFTING SOLENOID ASM. AHxys YV I4N 13 1
2 141-04202 LOWERING FOOT Ay 7Y 1
3 141-04301 LOWERING ARM Ay Y5 1
4 141-04400 CONNECTING LINK Vurdhy 1
5 141-04509 CONNECTING SHAFT AFI7r VY ) 1
6 01 141-04608 RETURN SPRING HOOK AHITY 'V IV XbY 1
7 141-05100 LINK D 47y YD 1
8 01 141-04707 SOLENOID LINK A7y VA V2 1
9 141-04905 LINK B A¥x7y YvIB 1

10 141-05001 LINK C LS ASLARNLY 1
11 141-04806 LINK A 375 VA 1
12 02 141-05852 PRESSER LIFTING CYLINDER ASM. LA AV WA 1
13 PA-2502507-A0 = AIR CYLINDER IyyyvE (1)
14 PJ-3040605-02  ELBOW UNION 6XM5 IV 224V 6XM5 (2)
15 141-05209 PRESSER SENSOR SLIT AFIeyIZYvh 1
16 141-05308 SENSOR INSTALLING PLATE L P2 AN I RY] 1
17 HD-0005700-0A  PHOTO SENSOR ZI3 %) 1
18 01 SS-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 k727" 11/64-40 L=6 1
19 01 113-92107 OIL PUMP SUPPORT ¥ V7 AL Yfay 1
20 135-06415 CONNECTING ARM AN P 1
21 %01 141-05704 STOPPER RUBBER SET WASHER APy 3T ANAYE B % 1
22 01 135-44705 SPRING FIFYEIn % 1
23 01 BI1513-210-D00  MAGNET PIN AR AN A 1
24 D2502-232-D00  SHAFT BLOCK SHAFT INY-F MIIIT ) 2
25 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 A7 16/64-28 1
26 01 B1515-210-D00  PIN YIN LY 2
27 SD-0640391-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.9 & vx¥" D=6.35 H=3.9 1
28 SD-0790601-SP  HINGE SCREW D=7.94 H=6 2 3y D=7.94 H=6 1
29 CS-079101A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=7.94 W=10 Z3Ah0 D=7.94 W=10 73 2
30 01 SD-0800341-SP  HINGE SCREW D=8 H=3.4 2 v3y D=8 H=3.4 4
31 02 SD-0800341-SP  HINGE SCREW D=8 H=3.4 & v3¥y* D=8 H=3.4 3
32 SD-1000401-SP  HINGE SCREW D=10 H= 4 & vy D=10 H=4 2
33 SL-4031291-SC  SCREW M3X12 FA*23Y° A M3X0.5 L=12 1
34 02 138-60200 CYLINDER PUSHING PLATE PN PLP 1
35 02 138-60606 PIN : IR RI4AE Y 1
36 SM-6061802-TP  SCREW M6 L=18 nyhy7rE Wb 1
37 SM-6061802-TP  SCREW M6 L=18 myAI7HE W 1
38 HX-0033900-00  STUD N un =y 1
39 SS-8150822-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 AR 15/64-28 L=8 2
40 01 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 YIL7%Y" 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
41 01 S8-4151215-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 A2y 15/64-28 L=12 4
42 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 YIL52y* 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
43 01 WP-0560860-SE  WASHER 5.6X12X0.8 L7¥ b % 5.6X12X0.8 2
44 ¥01 141-05605 PRESSER LIFTING STOPPER RUBBER Y7y Abyn -3 A 1
45 02 SM-6061602-TP  SCREW M6 L=16 uAI7HE A 2
46 02 SD-0800342-TP  HINGE SCREW D=8 H=3,2 ARy 1
47 02 SS-4151215-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 ARy 15/64-28 L=12 2
48 02 NM-6540023-SB  NUT nyhr+yh 1
49 02 RE-0600000-KO E-RING 6 Ed 4247 6 2
50 02 SS-4150715-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 N XY 15/64-28 L=7 3
51 141-05506 PLATE Ahzevyay ony 1
52 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 Y73y 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
53 02 141-06108 PLATE AT MR ML 1
54 02 141-05902 CYLINDER BASE A A7y IV -4 LA 1
55 02 141-06009 CYLINDER BASE B AYI7Y YIvE -4 4B 1
56 * R0O-0481901-00  RUBBER RING oyvr 1

NOTE (3&)

01....FOR LK-1900SS,HS,FS, MS
02....FOR LK-1900SA,HA,FA, MA

LK-1900SS,HS,FS,MSH
LK-1900SA,HA,FA,MAFH



-~

7~
4/@
O

4.SHUTTLE DRIVER SHAFT COMPONENTS
56:57-58

THhBIR




REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO._ ________._ DESCRIPTION __________.| LSRN TP ST Qty_ .
1 141-03402 OSCILLATOR H7ya 1
2 * 141-03055 SHUTTLE ASM. Ay w3 1
3 * 141-03006 SHUTTLE b v (1
4 B1813-980-000 SHUTTLE NEEDLE OUTER RING Lr AT N i e (n
5 B3505-280-000 SHUTTLE LUBRICATING PLATE Ay v ¥2-244 (1)

6 %  141-03907  SHUTTLE ONCE THROUGH OIL FELT T BT 2T7IAb — (1)
7 * $S-4090415-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=4 FA* 3 9/64-40 L=4 (2)
8 WP-0952616-SD WASHER 9.5X14.8X2.6 v5% & % 9.5X14.8X2.6 (1
9 * €Q-2020000-00 OIL WICK 3y (1.06)

10 B1820-210-D00 SHUTTLE OIL FELT,A Ay v¥ava7i7eAbA (2)
I1 BP-3000000-00 VINIL PIPE TN AT (0.66)
12 B1821-210-D00 SHUTTLE OIL FELT,B b %2927 7A B (n
13 B1820-215-PA0-A  INNER HOOK PRESSER ASM. b vARITYY H¥T Y (2)
14 B1822-216-P00 INNER HOOK PRESSER SPRING FAU VASIN 3 (2)
15 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 Ep* AhAY 3 (2)
16 * CQ-2000000-00 OIL WICK vy (0.43)
17 * 141-04004 ONCE THROUGH OIL FELT PRESSER A AV 2y h M ST (n
18 * $S-6060410-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 3.5 v53y° 3/32-56 L=3.5 (2)
19 * BT-0500300-EA 0IL TUBE LAy $a-7 (0.19)
20 105-23504 WASHER VAP MM, 1
21 138-16855 CYLINDER ARM CAP N D)) 1
22 135-08700 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING PIN IYIN - A 3Ry 1
23 135-08809 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING A AN - A$IA R A 1
24 135-08908 HOOK COVER PRESSER SPRING B VAN - A¥Int 3 B 1
25 135-08403 LOWER SHAFT REAR METAL IAY 7 yyaian 1
76 135-09153 LOWER SHAFT GEAR A ASN, YR T MM A )3 T
27 03 B1411-804-A00 BEARING (A) N JN - - AT TYVST A 3
28 03 B1411-804-B00 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING B N JN -bA - ATTYYS B 3
29 03 B1411-804-C00 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER BEARING C N N LN - A TYYS C 3
30 03 B1411-804-D00 BEARING (D) N SN =LA - A 7YY L &
31 B1808-980-000 LOWER SHAFT THRUST WASHER BT 7 ATANIIIY - 1
32 B1812-980-0A0 DRIVER ASM. INEZIE 1
33 B1812-980-000 SHUTTLE DRIVER M 3N - (1
34 $8-6121212-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=12.0 uyhs7HE Ah 3/16-28 L=12 (1
35 02 B1815-980-000 SHUTTLE UPPER SPRING ey P IE ] 1
36 01 141-03501 SHUTTLE UPPER SPRING (F TYPE AN IOIN R (Fyay T
37 01 B1816-980-000 AUXILIARY SHUTTLE RACE SPRING ¥ abhy voun 3 1
38 04 B1818-280-000 INNER HOOK vy 1
39 05 D1818-282-N0O SHUTTLE v (7h0) 39) 1
40 B1819-280-000 SHUTTLE RACE ADJUSTING SHAFT A v Fa-wyy ) 1
11 138-12102 BOBBIN , ey 1
42 B1828-980-0BB BOBBIN CASE ASM. (RACING PREVE ¥ VE-2 93 (995VE -3) 1
43 €S-080081C-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=8.0 W=8 A5A09r D=8 W=8 /3 1
44 €S-1000811-SP THRUST COLLAR AFANIY 1
45 CS-1201010-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=12 W=10 252Ny D=12 W=10 73 1
16 55-8110520-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 A%y 11/64-40 L=4.5 p)
47 NS-6660430-SP NUT 1/4-40 oyRsIvh 1/4-40 1
48 RE-0900000-K0 E-RING 9 Ed 4MA7 9 1
49 $D-0801021-TP HINGE SCREW D= 8  H=10.2 2 v3y D=8 H=10.2 1
50 $S-6060410-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 3.5 v7%y° 3/32-56 L=3.5 2
51 55-6110480-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 t5%y° 11/64-40 L=4.3 1
52 $S-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 ALY 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
53 $S-6151220-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11,5 v5%y" 15/64-28 L=11.5 1
54 $S-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 M3y 15/64-28 L=8 2
55 $S-7111110-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 YALI3Y" 11/64-40 L=10.5 2
56 05 141-03659 SHUTTLE RACE RING ASN.,C FIF IAFICHIT 9 1
57 01 141-03253 INNER HOOK PRESSER ASM., A Fih YAPTAYYT Y 1
58 06 141-03352 INNER HOOK PRESSER ASK., B b YAEBYYT Y 1
59 B1836-210-D00 OSCILLATING ECCENTRIC SHAFT AA7VINYTYY ) 1
60 B1802-210-D00 CRANK ROD vy 1

NOTE (i#2)

0l....FOR LK-1900FS,MS,FA,MA
02....FOR LK-1900SS,HS, SA,HA

03....SELECTIVE PART

04....FOR LK-1900SS,FS,MS,SA,FA,MA

05....FOR LK-1900HS,HA
06....FOR LK-1900SS, SA

LK-1900FS ,MS,FA,MAF
LK-1900SS,HS,SA, HAH
B 5
LK-1900SS,FS,MS,SA,FA,MAH
LK-1900HS ,HAFH
LK-1900S8S,SAH



5. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
D AY: 515

78
REF.NO _NOTE _ _PARTNO. .  DESCRIPTION _____ .t .y A_ 4 @
1 135-09500 - WIPER CONNECTING LINK 9AN = LY aIhY 1
2 135-09609 WIPER CONNECTING PLATE 94N - LYry44 1
3 135-09708 SPRING 94N - VYEIN R 1
4 135-09807 OIL SHIELD CAP YAN - 2§ -¥YY7° 1
5 135-09955 WIPER CONNECTING ARM ASM. JAN - VVII9s 73 1
6 B1229-232-000 SNAP RING pAY 1
7 01 B2101-280-0A0 WIPER ASM. yin - 43 1
8 02 D2101-L7A-MAO  WIPER ASM. VEAA 1
9 135-74009 WIPER BASE PLATE 74N -4 {14 1
10 B2109-280-000 WIPER CONNECTING SCREW 9AN = LYhIRY 1
11 RC-0470611-KP  RETAINING RING 4.7 Ch* ApAY 4.7 2
12 SD-0530221-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 5.3 H= 2.2 4 v3y' D=5.3 H=2,2 1
13 SD-0640211-SP  HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.1 4 vxy D=6.35 H=2.1 1
14 SS-7110840-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 k7% 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
NOTE (y%32) 01....FOR LK-1900SS,FS,MS,SA,FA,MA  LK-1900SS,FS,MS,SA,FA MAF
02....FOR LK-1900HS,HA ' LK-1900HS ,HAH



6. TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS
D50 - RATHR

1 141-07502 STOPPER {banrFaneyvF ZAhyn° - 1
2 141-07700 CONNECTING BAR IhamAYrIR 9 1
3 B2304-210-D00 TENSION RELEASE LINK 1bamAYY) 1
4 B2306-210-D00 TENSION RELEASE ADJUSTING ARM {hbarigadkyys 2
5 135-13205 TENSION RELEASE BAR 1039y VUIYE - 1
[} T35-13304 T 1N FI7F - 97 T
7 B2545-280-000 PRESSURE SPRING RIA3L A X 1
8 WP-0482086-SD WASHER 4,8X11.5X2 L% % 4.8X11.5X2 1
9 01 B2302-280-0A0 SECOND THREAD TENSION ASM. 42 {h¥3-Y I3 1
10 02 B2302-205-0A0 TENSION CONTROLLER NO.2 ASM. TMbAY X 4240 F39Y YT Y 1
1T BZ30Z-280-000 SECOND THREAD TERSTON ROD FALATFI-TF - (1)
12 $5-8090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.9 pA%Y 9/64-40 L=5.9 (1)
13 B2313-280-000 THREAD TENSION ROD, LARGE {hF3-7 § 9% 4 )
14 B3107-804-000 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER 1h¥3-995 Pz (1)
15 B3112-761-000 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING 1hMIN (1)
16 D3112-L4B- : Y) TN R (RYVRY) n
17 B3114-232-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING {hF3-Y A % n
18 B3129-053-000 TENSION SPRING AhF3-In % 03]
19 B3119-771-000 THREAD TENSION NUT 1M 3-I39h (1
20 B3120-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER 1h$3-935 MFV A (1)
21 BIT26-012-000 i DISK 1 F3-795 2)
22 B3132-552-000 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER 1}F3-7 $54%L n
23 B2303-280-000 TENSION RELEASE PIN hagd vy 1
24 B3413-552-000 SUSPENSION SCREW L 7y WIRF N Ry 95 1
25 $D-0530221-SP HINGE SCREW D= 5.3 H=2.2 & v3y' D=5.3 H=2.2 1
76 SD-072032T-TF HTNGE SCREW LRz T
27 SD-0640391-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.9 2 vy D=6.35 H=3.9 1
28 $D-0640482-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 4.8 & Y3y* D=6,35 H=4.8 1
29 §5-6110810-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 k539" 11/64-40 L=8 2
30 $5-4090515-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 A3y 9/64-40 L=5 2
3T SS-7TTI120-TF SCREW INTFT T
32 $8-6151812-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=18 uyHITIE Mh 15/64-28 1
33 NS-6120310-SP NUT 3/16-28 I 3/16-28 1
34 WP-0651056-SD WASHER 6.5X11X1 1

NOTE (332)

01....FOR LK-19008S,FS,MS,SA, FA HA
02....FOR LK-1900HS,HA

-10 -

b33 b} 6.5X11X1

LK-19008S,FS, MS,SA, FA KA

LK-1900HS ,HAfB



7. TENSION RELEASE & THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS

- Y1 BR

P RY)

-11 -



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. _ ______ __ DESCRIPTION _________| LI S SR ay_ _
1 141-08401 CAM FOLLOWER STOPPER P ISAEVINE PYI 1
2 141-08500 SOLENOID ARM EIS UM 221N 1
3 141-08609 CONNECTING ROD ALYy 1
4 141-08708 CONNECTING BAR E3312222 8 ] 1
5 141-08955 THREAD TRIMMING SOLENOID ASM, ARV AN (I3) 1
[ T4T-08807 BASE APV IS 1 [4))
7 141-08906 SOLENOID FOR THREAD TRIMMING ISV 1N (1)
8 110-43304 SOLENOID RUBBER WM T A (1)
9 NS-6660410-SH NUT nyAsIyN (N

10 NK-6040000-SN NUT M4 uyhr3yh M4 (2)
T N5-6660430-3P NOT 174-40 wIRTFIv 174-40 (@)
12 WP-0450000-SD WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 t3% b % 4.5X8X0.5 (2)
13 HK-0346100-20 2-POLE NYLON PLUG AV 2P (D
14 HK-0346400-00 PIN CONTACT LY 4-30 (2)
15 B1652-704-000 SPRING AVh Ay M3 (D
16 T4T-09300 THREAD TRIN LTNK SPRING TXITIRR T
17 B2401-210-D00 THREAD TRIMMER CAM 1M¥UFA 1
18 B2408-210-D00 THREAD TRIMMER SHAFT I 1
19 SM-8053002-TP SCREW M5 L=30 A%y M5X0.8 L=30 1
20 110-43007 SOLENOID PIN YN ey 1
21 T35-15507 NEEDLE PLATE 2L T
22 B1223-771-000 NEEDLE ROD CRANK WASHER NIF =95 9YY%- 1
23 B1116-804-000 CLOTH PLATE WASHER x4 1
24 B1649-161-000 TENSION SPRING ADJUSTING SCREW LA UN R F3-2Y3Y 1
25 B2411-210-000 THREAD TRIMMER LINK %Y Iv) 1
76 B2414-280-0A0 THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASK., LARG XTI - (3 1) 73 T
27 B2415-280-0A0 THREAD CUTTER LEVER ASM., SMAL %Y U - (39) 93 1
28 B2416-280-000 THREAD CUTTING LEVER RING 159 VA =Yy 1
29 B2417-280-000 THREAD CUTTER LEVER SHAFT %Y Un -3y 1
30 B2418-280-000 MOVING KNIFE LINK b 9AZ IVY 1
3T B242T-280-0A0 HOVING KNTFE ASH. =273 T
32 01  B2423-280-00A MOVING KNIFE WASHER A M-AZ P RA 1
33 01  B2423-280-00B MOVING KNIFE WASHER B M-AXEWIB 1
34 01  B2423-280-00C MOVING KNIFE WASHER C M-AZ#FFRC 1
35 01  B2423-280-00D MOVING KNIFE WASHER D MN-AX 2D 1
36 0T B2423-280-00E HOVING KNITE WASHER E FOo%aF T ¥ 1
37 B2424-280-000 FIXING KNIFE IF{RAR 1
38 D2587-L8W-B00 ROLLER VIS T ¥ ] 1
39 D2588-L8W-B0O ROLLER SHAFT IV %A auy 2 1
40 NM-6050001-SP NUT M5 nyh23yh M5X0.8 132 1
r3)| NS-6110420-3P NOT 11764-40 yR7FIN 11764-40 T
42 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 myA239h 11/64-40 2
43 NS-6120310-SP NUT 3/16-28 nyy24yh 3/16-28 1
44 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING EF 4NV 5 1
45 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 t5% ¥ % 5X10.5X1 1
16 SD-0500091-TP HINGE SCREW D= 5.0 H=0.9 % vx7 D=5 H=0.9 T
47 SD-0500803-TP HINGE SCREW D=5 H=8 & y3¥* D=5 H=8 2
48 SD-0650306-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6.5 H= 3 & y3¥ D=6.5 H=3 1
49 $D-0790311-TP HINGE SCREW D= 7,94 H= 3.1 2 vy D=7.94 H=3.1 1
50 SD-1100301-TP HINGE SCREW H=11 W=3 2 vy H=11 W=3 1
51 SS-T060210-TP SCREW  3732-56 L=2.2 ¥739° 3/32-56 L=2.2 2
52 $8-1110640-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 5.5 $73¥" 11/64-40 L=5.5 4
53 $S-6110430-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.0 L33y 11/64-40 L=4 1
54 $5-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 LGy 11/64-40 L=7 1
55 $S-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 yht53y° 11/64-40 L=7.8 2
56 S5-6120930-3P SCREW 3/16-28 L=0 53y 3716-28 L=0 b3
57 $S-7090410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 IILTRY 9/64-40 L=3,5 2
58 $S-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 ALIRY 11/64-40 L=7 1
59 $S-8150822-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 ARy 15/64-28 L=8 1
60 $S-8661012-TP SCREW M3y 2
[}] WP-0450846-9P WASHER 1323833 T
62 WP-0553216-SD WASHER e34 2 1
63 02  B2426-280-000 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE MNTF B AN 1
64 03 141-09607 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE N7 AN 1
65 04  D2426-282-C00 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE AVYIAVIY NITF B AN 1
55 T4T-07601 THREAD RELEASE ARW TEIRXTT T
67 B2312-210-D00 TENSION RELEASE NOTCH AbaNAIvF 1
68 B1115-232-0A0 FIRST THREAD TENSION ASM. 241 {hFa-y 23 1
69 A3125-002-000 TENSION NUT, NO.1 1h$3-3 3N (€))]
70 B3126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK {hF2-345 (2)
71 B3123-352-000 THREAD TENSTON ROD T F2-9%F - m
72 B1115-232-000 FIRST THREAD TENSION SPRING 241 {bF3-Y Nk (1)
73 141-07809 TENSION RELEASE ARM PIN AP2NRYF by 1
74 * CS-080081B-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=8.0 W=8 Z7AM9% D=8 W=8 73 1
75 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 oYY 15/64-28 1
76 SH-6040602-TP SCREW ¥4 L=6 oy%I7FE W H4X0.7 L=6 7
i B2617-771-000 TRIPPING LEVER TENSION SPRING 797 CXNR Y LN -N R 1
78 141-09250 CAM FOLLOWER ASM. AT 29N 9Ir3 1
NOTE (#:82) 01....SELECTIVE PART 3

02....FOR LK-1900SS,HS,SA,HA
03....FOR LK-1900HS,HA
. .FOR LK-1900FS,MS,FA,MA

-12 -

sk
LK-19008S,HS, SA, HAf
LK-1900HS ,HAF
LK-1900FS ,MS,FA,MAFR



8. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
%Y Btk

-13 -



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PART NO. _ __ ______ DESCRIPTION _________| LS T S Qty_
1 141-10001 CROSSFEED ARM 214995 1
2 141-10308 CROSSFEED GEAR 1A% ¥ 1
3 141-10100 LENGTHWISE FEED ARM A70995° 1
4 141-10209 LENGTHWISE FEED SHAFT 2509y 2 1
5 141-10407 LENGTHWISE FEED GEAR AR0% ¥ 1
B T41-12304 X FEED STEPPTNG NOTOR TITVAFYE V7 €5 T
7 141-12403 Y FEED STEPPING MOTOR AFRVYAFYC VI T4 1
8 141-11504 CROSSFEED SENSOR SLIT 3V $-29yh 1
9 141-11702 SENSOR INSTALLING BASE VeV §-1 IS 4 1

10 141-36402 LENGTHWISE FEED SENSOR SLIT LS VAAY S SR AN 1
TT TAT-11801 SENSOR INSTALLTNG BASE L3z AR RY LS !
12 141-10704 CLOTH FEED SUPPORT PLATE XIR299544 1
13 141-10811 CLOTH FEED PLATE 247944 1
14 01  141-16107 FEED PLATE A RIABTYALHA 1
15 02  141-16206 FEED PLATE B RIA$TYAL4B 1
16 03 135-54803 FEED PLATE TTAFEVETR )|
17 B1414-232-000 SQUARE BLOCK Ty 1
18 135-17206 SLIDE BLOCK STUD a9y 19y ) 1
19 B2509-704-000 BUSHING, REAR R-n Y 7 YIaRAN 2
20 135-17404 HINGE STUD AIRIV4R 7YY ) 1
21 135-62400 CLOTH FEED PRESSER PLATE SYEVRER R2L] I
22 135-18907 SUPPORT PLATE APVE 4 K W18 1
23 08  135-33104 FINGER GUARDE ae g - 1
24 135-16208 FEED DRIVING ARM SHAFT 9995 0 ) 1
25 B2548-280-000 BALL RETAINER FIRTVA 4 B -My 1
75 B2549-280-000 BASE FIATVE T & % 7
27 04  B2557-280-00A WASHER FOR DRIVING ARM MW S RA 2
28 04  B2557-280-00B WASHER VT ¢ H 2B 2
29 04  B2557-280-00C WASHER M7 ¢ % C 2
30 04  B2557-280-00D WASHER D AT ¥ 3D 2
~280- WASHER ERLUADEAR 3 2
32 RE-0700000-K0 E-RING 7 E¥ 4MAV 7 2
33 $S-2110930-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.7 MRy 11/64-40 L=8,75 5
34 $§-8150510-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 M3Y 15/64-28 L=4.7 1
35 $§-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 A3y 11/64-40 L=7 4
36 T35-17800 FEED BRACKET SV VALK T
37 135-17909 LIFTING LEVER, RIGHT AIHETY Un - 3% 1
38 135-18006 LIFTING LEVER, LEFT FIAFLTY LN - Y 1
39 135-18105 LIFTING LEVER SHAFT RIMLTY Vv -y 1
40 135-18501 SPRING SUSPENSION FIAFIN 3 1
[y 135-18808 WORK CLANP FOOT FACE PLATE F7ATL An I1% T
42 135-18352 LEVER DRIVING PLATE ASM. FIATUN - FF4R 43 2
43 141-05407 CLOTH PRESSER SPRING AIABIN 3 2
44 06  135-18600 WORK CLAMP FOOT, RIGHT XAL7Y 3% 1
45 02  135-42915 WORK CLANP FOOT, RIGHT AVY2HVEY RIAPI7Y 3F 1
45 03 135-48102 WORK CLAMR FOOT. RIGHT XYY 3% 1
47 06  135-18709 WORK CLAMP FOOT, LEFT 2IALITY WA Y 1
48 02  135-43012 WORK CLAMP FOOT, LEFT A)¥RAVEY R)APITY ea Y 1
49 03  135-48201 WORK CLAMR FOOT LEFT FIHITY 8 Y 1
50 SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 MA2Y" M6 L=6 2
51 SK- - = 37 N6 L=6 b3
52 $5-8660612-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 M2y 1/4-40 L=6 2
53 * HD-0019300-00 PHOTO SENSOR TAMYATT 4 1
54 HD-0005700-0A PHOTO SENSOR Tahev 1
55 SL-4041291-8C SCREW M4 L=12 FAT 239 tAZ M4 L=12 1
56 SL-4031291-3C SCREW M3X1Z Fo a3 thZ W3X0.5 L=12 T
57 $5-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FA°3Y 11/64-40 L=7 2
58 $§-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=T7 Fa 3y 11/64-40 L=7 1
59 $S-6111140-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 t33¥° 11/64-40 L=11 8
60 03  135-48300 FINGER GUARD et - 1
p = L=18 IRITTE MR )
62 $$-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 L33y 11/64-40 L=6 3
63 §§-2110920-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 W93y 11/64-40 L=8.5 2
64 SM-3061052-TP SCREW M6 L=10 A3y N6 L=10 1
65 $§-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 L33y 11/64-40 L=6 1
({3 SS-6110480-3P SCREW 11764-40 L=4.3 T3 11764-30 L=4.3 T
67 $S-6110420-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.8 L7327 11/64-40 L=4.8 6
68 $S-6151142-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 YA M 15/64-28 1
69 $8-6151220-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.5 L3323 15/64-28 L=11.5 1
70 $5-8080310-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.8 ARy 1/8-44 L=2.8 2
E = R 6.2KI3X1 ¥ F 6. 2X13X1 T
72 WP-0650876-SD WASHER 6.5X13X0.8 L3% b % 6.5X13X0.8 1
73 05  141-16404 FEED PLATE D FIABTIAL4D 1
74 07  141-16800 FEED PLATE H ZA¥Ty444 H 1
75 R0O-0691801-00 RUBBER RING oy 1
76 s- - UST COLLAR ASK. D=9.53 W=§ ZF7A49% D=0.53 W=8 7% T
77 CS-0950817-SH THRUST COLLAR D=9.53 §=8 2770y D=9.53 W=8 (N
78 $5-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 M3Y 11/64-40 L=3.5 (2)
79 141-12502 RUBBER WASHER AN 2
NOTE (%) . .FOR LK-1900SS, SA LK-19008S,SAM

01..

02....FOR LK-1900MS,MA

03....FOR LK-1900HS ,HA
04....SELECTIVE PART

05....FOR LK-1900FS,FA(FOR JE)
06....FOR LK-1900SS,FS,SA,FA
07....FOR LK-1900FS,FA(EXCEPT JE)
08....EXCEPT LK-1900HS,HA

-14 —

LK-1900MS , MAF

LK-1900HS , HARR

BIUE

LK-1900FS,FAR (JER)
LK-19008S,FS,SA,FAR
LK-1900FS,FAR (JEX & <)
LK-1900HS ,HA% & <



9. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
RH]ESEES

L

) %’ ,
Py

- ~
R 2, )
/ 19

- ’ T/20 's
IS & i

-15-—



-16 —

REF.NQ _ NOTE __ _PARTNO, DESCRLPTIION . | SR T S @y
1 141-14102 OIL SHIELD 25vIuyhayan v 1
2 141-14201 OIL SHIELD VRV Ikavany 1
3 141-14300 OIL FELT ¥ 97k} 1
4 141-14409 FELT PRESSER VA3 1N B A 1
5 SS-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FA 3y 11/64-40 L=5 2
6 SS-6120930-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 t72¥° 3/16-28 L=9 1
7 B3509-210-D00  OIL FELT TRy 1%2927chb 1
8 135-29003 ONCE THROUGH OIL FELT A7 0.56
9 * B3509-220-000 OIL SPONGE MK Y IFY7 %2392 N 4)-y 1

10 B3501-210-000 OIL GAUGE My -3 2
11 B1419-026-000 OIL WICK PRESSER ¥y r¥I 3
12 B3506-280-000 OIL WICK PRESSER NGRS - 25V aYukdx 1
13 * 141-14607 FACE FELT Av7* 7ehh 1
14 S§S-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 Fa" 3y 11/64-40 L=7 2
16 CQ-2000000-00 OIL WICK ayy 1.8
16 B3508-280-000 BALANCE LUBRICATING PLATE Fvety ¥1-14% 1
17 B3509-280-000 NEEDLE ROD CRANK LUBRICATING MIE - D597 k2-2 n 4)-Y 1
18 B3518-280-000 BALANCE LUBRICATING FYL' Y ¥2-20° Y-V 1
19 BP-3000001-00 VINYL TUBE [Al=50 730 i 0.7
20 BP-6000000-00 VINYL PIPE - N 0.72
21 €Q-2522000-00 OIL WICK ayy 1.6
22 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND VZAVINVAN 2
23 SS-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FAT XY 11/64-40 L=7 2
24 §S-6092120-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=21.2 L3Ry 9/64-40 L=21.2 1
25 * CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK a3y 1.06



10.SENSOR & EXTENSION CABLE COMPONENTS

Y - E— 7IVEIR
1

' =73
l 134 C[:ﬁ@

o]
|
!

o]
I
!

=—m 3

;
:

© iLLu..I_L_L_l_.LLJl

5

6

|
!

1 * 141-15752 X SENSOR CABLE ASM. Xev¥y-7" b3 1
2 141-15257 Y SENSOR CABLE ASM. Yev¥s-7" W3 1
3 * 141-15364 UPPER SHAFT SENSOR CABLE ASM. UUMAVA S VEVAR 7S 1
4 141-15554 HEAD GROUND CABLE A ASM. N7 7-25 -7 WAJR 1
5 141-156563 HEAD GROUND CABLE B ASM. 7" 7-25-7" MBI 1
6 141-15455 OUTER PRESSER SENSOR CABLE ASM YMFIEY -7 W3 1
7 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND IIRIN UN 1
8 SS-4110515-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 a3y 11/64-40 L=5 3
9 HX-0015000-0G  CABLE CLIP h-7" N 2997 1
10 S8-4110715-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FA 3y 11/64-40 L=T7 3
11 HX-0015000-0K  CABLE CLIP 5-7" 0 2997 1
12 HX-0015000-0H  CABLE CLIP b-7 0 207 1
13 01 M8598-590-0A0  EXTENSION CABLE COMPL. ASM. IVFIVr-7" Y93 1
14 M9047-590-0A0  SENSOR EXTENION CABLE ASM. 9y rrv¥zy#avy-7t W3 (1)
15 M9041-590-0A0 EXTENION CABLE ASM. IIPVEFYE VI R AxvFays - (1)
16 M9042-590-0A0 EXTENION CABLE ASM. AFAIVAFIC VI R-RXVFAYS- (1)
17 M9043-590-0A0  SOLENOID EXTENION CABLE ASM. VIV TvFIVr-7 W73 (D
18 M9640-510-00A  CABLE CLIP y-7 WY (n
19 SK-3382001-SE  SCREW D=3.8 L=20 wE7%7" D=3.8 L=20 (2)
20 M9044-590-0A0  SENSOR EXTENION CABLE ASM. YURTVFIYT -7 W3 (D

NOTE (¥E7d)

01....FOR JUS,LK-1902

-17 -

JUS,LK-1902



11. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS
ST THBREME

1—'I 4

|

| 5

I

|

|

[

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

L w8 @ N

REF.NO _ _NOTE _ PARTNO. _~_______DESCRIPTION _ __ ______ % _

1 229-30358 THREAD STAND ASM. AMAFIIF()3) 1
2 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER ANEVAAND, (2)
3 229-31000 SPOOL PIN NS VL2 M) (2)
4 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION AMX95Y 579yay (2)
5 229-30804 SPOOL REST AINEVL A (2)
6 SM-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 t33%>" M6 L=15 ()
7 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT IM258 937 - (2)
8 229-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP PAY 52 272 e e M (1)
9 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM 1M 795 (2)
10 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER 1MEFE U (hT) (1)
11 229-31307 SPOOL REST ROD JOINT IMTH UI% 5 (1)
12 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 FAt 23y M5 L=14 (2)
13 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 nyhrFIe M5 (2)
14 229-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER IMFE 9(34) (1)
15 229-31208 THREAD GUIDE 1h3¥# (2)
16 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER NXF b % 5.1X9.2X1.3 (2)
17 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 nyhr#yh M5 (2)
18 NM-6160511-SE  NUT M16X1.5 oyHrYh M16X1.5 1yz2 (1)
19 WP-1702600-SO  WASHER 17X30X2.6 7% b % 17X30X2.6 (2)

- 18 —



12. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS

Tl B ER

~19 —



REE.NO_ NOTE __PARTNO._ .. __ DESORLPTION . . __| R B SN @ .
1 M8601-590-AA0  MAIN CIRCUIT BOARD ASM., A MAIN¥N® VA23 1
2 * M8910-590-0A0  THERMOSTAT ASK. ¥-¥237p3 (1)
3 01 M8604-530-0A0 POWER CIRCUIT BOARD ASM, POWER%)' ¥73 1
4 02 M8604-590-AA0  POWER CIRCUIT BOARD ASM., A POWER¥N* YA73 1
5 M1001-590-000  CONTROL BOX 1% a¥ 77 1
6 M1002-580-0A0  CONTROL BOX COVER ASM. ¥ 3F YIA74)3 1
7 M1003-590-000  CONTROL BOX PANEL ¥ k" yIan 3 1
8 01 M3003-590-00A  SEAL A NVRAY 7 kayyt I-NA 1
9 02 M3002-580-00B  SEAL B NVREY7° kayy -1 B 1

10 ¥ M8540-590-0A0  FAN ASM. FAN 73 1
11 *01 M8901-590-AA0-A POWER TRANSFORMER A ASM. ARZAMI VIV 1
12 %02 M8901-590-BA0-A POWER TRANSFORMER B ASM. 5yt hIYABIR 1
13 178-45009 CORD FITTING PLATE I-h A% 1
14 02 CM-2001000-01 PE MARK LABEL PEX-77-} 1
15 02 CM-3001000-01  LABEL ¥yvst vi¥r4as3-n(31.5) 1
16 E9567-319-000  EARTH MARK 7-ZX-7 1
17 E9609-603-000  STICKER (LARGE) AFIn- (& 1) 2
18 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND VZA 2N 1
19 01 HK-0266500-80 TERMINAL BASE 8P 87744 8P 1
20 02 HK-0542500-40 TERMINAL BASE I8 4 2
21 HM-0008600-10  FAN FILTER AN Y 1
22 HX-0005600-0B  SPACER AN -¥ 4
23 HX-0014700-0C  SPACER An % 4
24 HX-0040700-00  BUSH 7 y7a 1
25 HX-0041000-00  BUSH 7" %7a 1
26 05 HA-0042500-00  SWITCH ZA9¥ 1
27 NM-3034000-SF  FLANGE NUT 75V 39 M3 4
28 NM-6030003-SC  NUT M3 uyh73sh M3 2
29 SL-4030681-SF  SCREW M3 L=6 FAT 2%y tAZ M3 L=6 4
30 SL-4030891-SC  SCREW M3X8 FA° 337" tAX M3 L=8 4
31 SL-4040881-SF  SCREW M4 L=8 FAT IRV tAZ M4 L=8 4
32 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 L=10 FAT 33y tAZ M4X0.7 L=10 7
33 01 SL-4041081-SF  SCREW M4 L=10 FAT3%Y tAZ M4 L=10 2
34 02 SM-4031851-SR  SCREW At a3y M3 L=18 4
35 02 WS-0310702-KS  SPRING WASHER NA¥ b % 3.1X5.9X0.7 4
36 ¥ SL-4040681-SC  COMBINATION SCREW M4 X 8 FA* 23 ¥AX M4X0.7 L=6 4
37 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 L=10 FA*2XY° tAZ M4X0.7 L=10 2
38 SL-4041091-SC  SCREW M4 L=10 FAT 2Ry tAZ M4X0.7 L=10 6
39 * SL-4051091-SC  SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 FA°3%Y° Az M5X0.8 L=10 4

40 SM-1033501-SC  SCREW M3X0.5 L=35 #5333 M3X0.5 L=35 2

41 HX-0012300-0B  CABLE CLIP 5-7 MW7 1

42 05 SK-3482001-SE  WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=20 YAE2%3" D=4.8 L=20 2

43 03 CM-3001001-01  DANGER LABEL (SMALL) FUYX¥y9N W(Yan) 1

44 04 G6705-152-UOA  LABEL 132 ¥v-7 1

45 SM-3065052-TC  SCREW Y%y M6 L=50 4

46 WP-0651001-SC  WASHER LI b % 4

47 WS-0610002-KN  SPRING WASHER 6.1X12.2X1.5 N3 B 3 M6 4

48 NM-6060001-SE  NUT M6 nyhrIoh M6 132 4

49 M8602-590-AA0  SERVO CIRCUIT BOARD ASM., A SERVO%M* YA73 1

NOTE (&) 01....FOR 100V-200V 100V-200VH
02....FOR 380V 380VH

03....FOR 100V-200V(JAPAN)
04....FOR 100V~-200V(EXPORT)

05....EXCEPT JE

-20 —

100V-200V (HA&) H
100V-200V (&) M
JE% RS



13. OPERATION BOX & PEDAL COMPONENTS

B - RSOVER

34

e

-91 -



REF.NO _NOTE _ __PARTNO. ________._ DESCRIPTION _ ___ _____. LSS TS ST Qty .
1 01 M8510-590-AA0 OPERATION BOX A ASM. YY¥n® 2423 1
2 02 M8510-590-BA0  OPERATION BOX B ASM. YU¥n® IB73 1
3 M8606-590-0A0 OPERATION CIRCUIT BOARD ASM. YOFEN VI3 (1
4 01 M3002-590-00A  OPERATION PANEL SHEET(JAPAN) YOEN INY-1(7) (n
5 02 M3002-590-00B OPERATION PANEL SHEET(ENG) YO¥N I3 (24,8 7)) (1)
6 M1010-590-000 OPERATION BOX A VO¥E 9IZA (D
7 M1011-590-000 OPERATION BOX B Y94k 97 B (n
8 M1012-590-000 OPERATION PANEL PLATE ViR 344 (1
9 SL-4030881-SF  SCREW M3 L=8 FA*33Y ¥AX M3 L=8 (4)

10 ST-4031611-0R  TAPPING SCREW D=3 L=16 AY¥v° v3y' D=3-24 L=16 (4)
11 EA-9502B05-00 CABLE CLIP y-7 W7 (D)
12 SV-4031006-SR  SCREW M3 L=10 ¥ %A vy (D
13 SK-3382001-SE  SCREW D=3.8 L=20 vIt73y" D=3.8 L=20 4
14 SK-3482001-SE  WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=20 YVEY3y” D=4.8 L=20 2
15 03 M8599-590-0A0 ACCESSORIES PART ASM. 7Y Pevhs 1
16 04 M8599-590-AA0 ACCESSORIES PART A ASM. RAIIYE 1
17 HF-0013010-00 .TIMING LAG FUSE 2A5Y va-% (1)
18 HF-0041080-P0  FUSE 8A ta-2° 8A (1)
19 E8523-304-000 FUSE 10A " IxhY k2-2 (1)
20 03 M3004-511-00A VOLTAGE INDICATION CARD,A F Y7y eavy 740 A (N
21 04 M3003-580-000 VOLTAGE INDICATION CARD,B 7 y7yeany” J&° B 6}
22 M8520-590-0A0  1-PEDAL ASN, IENE A VS 1
23 M1030-590-000 PEDAL SWITCH FRAME A A NALFTV-A (n
24 M1031-590-000 PEDAL SWITCH LEVER AR ARIYFUN - (1
25 * M9011-590-0A0-A PEDAL SWITCH CABLE ASM. A& ARAIFY -7 W3 (1)
26 * HD-0019300-00  PHOTO SENSOR TAMYEST & (2)
27 * HX-0012300-00 CABLE CLIP y-7" N 2997 (1)
28 B2583-210-D00  SPRING AHIN (1
29 SD-0800331-TH HINGE SCREW D=8 H=3.25 & vy D=8 H=3,25 (1)
30 SM-4040601-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 A 239 M4X0.7 L=6 (1)
31 SL-4041291-SC  SCREW M4 L=12 FA XY ¥AZ M4 L=12 (2)
32 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 v7% b % 4.3X9X0.8 (1)
33 05 M9013-590-0A0 PK57 TRANSFER CABLE ASM. PK57 AVAYY -7 W3 1
34 05 M8520-580-0A0 2-PEDAL ASM, . VINE S 7 1
35 05 M9012-590-0A0  PEDAL SWITCH CHANGE CABLE ASM. A NZAIFAVEVE -7 WIR 1
36 05 GPK-570010B0 PEDAL SWITCH ASM, N RRIF 73 1
37 05 E9607-603-000 STICKER (SMALL) AFYh- (¥3-) 2
NOTE (7&2) 0l..... FOR JAPAN AR
- S 02..... FOR EXPORT i
03..... FOR 100V-200V 100V-200VH
04..... FOR 380V 380VH

05..... OPTIONAL PART

-922 -

FTYa v



14. WIRING DIAGRAM

AR

A¥22da

“NSY NV3
o — |
ASY vV 318v) Hl¥v3 —_— s
YIMYOISNYYL TYNI “
¥3M0d Y
——————————— T — ©
| ~ ¢ | I © |
! an1s
nd A 1 istd gir| d9| |l |8ef I
__||l (i — [ 1d9 g1r i ‘wsv awvos ter| ||
! _ o ! [————JJser  *'33M0d
] mdx mijliar! _ Ir] ] 2L - gl lve sawod —
| d9 #Lf r us |
Y d8 soull]eer oer| i [4% _
L T otr|] | | zer  oer _ ~
0 ~ (32}
llllllllllllllllll o !
I NO11d0 = 2 - o
_ ~ ! © ~
lo__ [ nsV —mg——1 _ d6 ! - o~
— 19 I
| o L8Yd riZ sLr .
) L — _Jyealld 57 w0 <
_ |||||||||||||||||| b |9 —
[ 7 7 7 T worido T T T T ¢ o 2
_ ._I 1 o™
| o I —— 46 °— ! -
| = va3dz e L 0T gLr NSV ¥ _a¥vos .2
L = 6ld - ggq LIN2¥ID NIVM Ll ~
|||_I.|||||.||||“”“||||HHHHH ﬂ_ 8¢d
- ‘nsv (95 538 ] d6 av|]Jor ar[[[]aE iz
1|_~I._<nm:: [ IS gLr -
|||||||||||| aavos
1109419
. . 0A¥3S 624
40€
:% 908 %f er er[jJa8astlJI | onwas | J
0S HL dz ”_N_._.. T - — —
dg
S d-10 3| []err h
——————— e N 2 13an
|3dAL d-10 IV [ 10 v — 744
I Lyt -
IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII _ nsv aavos
d-1no Dwmm ag] Aovie d92e LIN0YID
w0540 gzr 492/ NoT1v¥3dO
930 Ag|[JIsd 3 i) -
a3y
940 xg|[g5d )]

13a :..M_-HNH

- 93 —



07....EXCEPT MC-590- AM
08....0PTIONAL PART
09....FOR 100V(FOR JAPAN)

-924 —

MC-590- AM% % <
A7 a Vs
100VvA (H#AAM)

REF.NO _ _NOTE __ _PARTNO. ________._ DESCRIPTION _ ____ ___ LI S Qy__
1 M9001-590-0A0 MAIN POWER CORD ASM. MAINF" ¥J* va-b 73 1
2 M9003-590-0A0  SERVO MOTOR CABLE ASM. SERVO®-4%7-7° W73 1
3 M9004-590-0A0 ENCODER CONNECTING CABLE ASM. Iy3-% Favr4y-7° M3 1
4 M9008-580-0A0  SERVO SIGNAL CORD ASM, SERVOYVa® ya-p 73 1
5 01 M9020-580-0A0 TRANSFORMER POWER CORD ASM. MYRF* vo va-b I3 1
6 02 M9020-580-AA0  TRANSFORMER POWER CORD ASM. A (S22 EVERINF VA 1
7 01 M9022-590-0A0 POWER CORD ASM. F Uy va-p I3 1
8 02 M9023-590-0A0 POWER CORD A ASM. Fvhva-p AR 1
9 M9002-580-0A0  SERVO POWER CORD ASM.,B SERVOF" v¥* vBa-}* 73 1

10 M9031-590-0A0  SERVO POWER CORD ASM. ,A SERVOF" V¥ vA1-b* 73 1
11 M8520-590-0A0  1-PEDAL ASM, Ia* & 473 . 1
12 03 MS017-580-0A0 POWER CABLE ASM, FYET V-7 MR 1
13 04 M9028-580-0A0 POWER CABLE ASM. FUrvE-7" M3 1
14 05 M9024-580-0A0 POWER CABLE ASM., 100V FvETvr-7" b 100Vays3 1
15 06 M9021-580-0A0 VOLTAGE TRANSFER CORD ASM. 7 VIyRIhTa-} 73 1
16 07 HA-0042500-00 SWITCH ¥ 1
17 04 HA-0030300-0A SWITCH AMyf 1
18 08 M8520-580-0A0  2-PEDAL ASM. VIRZNE A VS 1
19 08 M9012-590-0A0 PEDAL SWITCH CHANGE CABLE ASM. N B NEAIFANI DT -7 W3 1
20 08 GPK-570010B0 PEDAL SWITCH ASM. N B VAYF IR 1
21 08 M9013-590-0A0 PK57 TRANSFER CABLE ASM. PKS7 AVhv5-7" W3 1
22 09 M9035-580-0A0 POWER SOURCE CORD ASM, 100VaysF v5° va-p 73 1
23 09 M9034-580-0A0 GROUND CORD ASM. 100Vayy-za-b° 73 1
24 M8597-590-0A0 CABLE WHOLE ASM. USMAAVVAR S0 VA VIR VEVAS VUS|
25 M9051-590-0A0 CABLE ASM, IXVYAFIC" V7 ®-AF2Y4y- (1)
26 M9052-590-0A0  CABLE ASM, BFRIVAFIC V)t ®-AF29545- (1)
NOTE (3%&) 01....FOR 100V-200V 100V-200VH
02....FOR 380V 380VA
03....FOR 100V-200V(3-PHASE), 100V-200VH (3#8) ,
380V(FOR EXPORT) 380V (@i A)

04....FOR MC-590-AM MC-590- AMAH

05....FOR 1-PHASE(FOR EXPORT) HBAA (WHA)

06....FOR 100V 100VAH



15. ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS
8 B AR
[

|

|

| 8
: &
|

|

|

|

|

|

|
L

21

18~20

cOUERD

23~25

43

—_

L_

|
-

- 95—



REF.NO . NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. _ ________ DESCRIPTION _ _________| LS A T SR Qy_ _
1 135-51254 SAFETY PLATE ASM. YR V7 V-p(rYT ) 1
2 135-51205 SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING BASE TV v7 U-h MITR 4 (1)
3 B3120-372-000 SAFETY PLATE 7YY 7°V-h (1)
4 B3121-372-000 SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING PLATE Ve Y 7 b-b MIYI1% (1)
5 139-43204 SAFETY PLATE RETURN SPRING FvE' Y 7°V-b ® IV R (1)

= - PIN 2X6 A7 YT & v 2X6 @))
7 $S-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 A3y 11/64-40 L=7 (2)
8 $8-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FA* 39 11/64-40 L=7 (2)
9 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 oYy 11/64-40 n
10 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 v3% b % 4.5X10X0.8 (2)
TT SD-0601021-3P HATNGE SCREW D=6 H=10.2 ¥ Y3y D=6 H=10.2 M
12 B1506-352-000 TENSION SPRING RACK B LYN Y A 345 B (1)
13 NS-6120310-SP NUT 3/16-28 uyhrFyh 3/16-28 (n
14 WP-0740516-SP WASHER 7,4X11,8X0.5 5% 7% 7.4X11.8X0.5 (1)
15 138-12102 BOBBIN ey 1
6 B8202-205-000 OTL WANAGEMENT 77 5% T
17 B9101-552-000 ACCESSORY BOX 7Y JeYN 3 . 1
18 B9109-555-000 SCREW DRIVER, LARGE M S4N - &4 1
19 B9110-012-000 SCREW DRIVER, MIDDLE M I4N - (FaD) 1
20 B9111-012-000 SCREW DRIVER, SMALL 34N - (33-) 1
71 BOTT3-0T2-000 WRENCH (9X10) VI F AN F(33-) T
22 B9121-012-000 OIL CAN 77 ey 1
23 B9140-372-000 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, SMALL gk - An ¥ (93-) 1
24 B9141-372-000 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, LARGE oYk - An 3 (3 4) 1
25 GCT-02906000 HEXAGONAL SPANNER 6H7F - AN 3 1
75 BYT2T-220- 040 OTLER (CONTAINING NO.Z OTL] 77 5% NOZY T
27 01  MDP-500B1402 NEEDLE DPX5#14-2 DPX5#14-2 1
28 02 ° MDP-500B1602 NEEDLE DPX5#16-2 DPX5#16-2 1
29 03  MDP-170B1902 NEEDLE DPX17#19-2 DPX17£#19-2 1
30 04 MDP-500B1102 DPX5411-2 DPX5#11-2 1
31 SK-3311601-8E WOOD SCREW D=3.T L=T6 w7277 D=3.1 L=16 4
32 B8103-980-000 CHAIN 7%y 1
33 B8133-019-000 S SHAPED HOOK Sk & ¥y 2
34 SM-6067552-TP HEXAGONAL-HOLE BOLT M6 L=75 nyhr7HE Wb M6 L=75 1
35 NM-6060001-SC NUT M6 nyhrIyh M6 1y 1
36 WP-0651646-5C WASHER 15540 M 3 T
37 05 141-06553 AIR REGULATOR ASM. I7-L¥ 2b-373 1
38 138-60408 REGULATOR BRACKET V¥ ab-% NIYI4A (N
39 141-06561 AIR REGULATOR A ASM. I7-V¥ 2l-4-A23 (1)
40 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 ayhr73 bh M5X0.8 L=12 (2)
a1 NH-6050001-SP NUT W5 T¥H7FIF WoX0.8 133 (¢3)]
42 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER N3P b % 5.1X9.2X1.3 (2)
43 05 141-06652 SOLENOID VALVE ASM. F Yy N VI3 1
44 141-06603 PRESSER LIFTER SOLENOID VALVE MLy F Uy Ny (1)
45 HK-0165101-20 HOUSING 12P MY Yy 12P (1)
48 AK-0T65400-00 RECEPTABLE CONTACT UAVAL V2B V2 U 2)
47 08  141-16909 FEED PLATE 1 AIHIIA4R 1 1
48 07 141-16503 FEED PLATE E %AV IIR{AE 1
49 06  135-73407 FINGER GUARD A hvae i -p 1
50 06  135-72003 CLOTH PRESSER FOOT (LEFT) FIAYLTY ex Y 1
51 05  BT-0600401-E8 TUBE Fi-T A
52 05  PB-0000100-00 HOSE BAND BN Vb 1
53 05 PJ-0325260-01 HOSE NIPPLE F-2297 4 1
54 05 PJ-3090052-01 PLUG 79 1
55 05  SK-3482001-SE WOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=20 YAVE2%Y D=4.8 L=20 2
56 05 SK-33TT1601-SE WOOD SCREW D=3.1 =15 W7y D=3.1 L=16 )
57 06 135-71906 CLOTH PRESSER FOOT (RIGHT) RIRYLTY 3F 1
58 09 B9118-232-000 VINYL COVER [ A AR b1 1
59 MA0-11532000 CORD STAPLE 1= AP N 7
60 EA-9500B02-00 CABLE BAND 150 FIVIN YV 150 2

NOTE (i82)

01....FOR LK-1900SS, SA(JAPAN)
02....FOR LK-1900SS, SA(EXPORT)
03....FOR LK-1900HS,HA
04....FOR LK-1900FS,MS,FA, MA
05....FOR LK-19008A,HA,FA,MA
06....FOR LK-1900FS, FA(EXPORT)
07....FOR LK-1900FS,FA (FOR JE)
08....FOR LK-1900FS,FA

(EXCEPT JE & JAPAN)
09....EXCEPT JAPAN

- 26—

LK-1900SS,SA (&) B
LK-1900SS,SA (M) M
LK-1900HS , HAF
LK-1900FS, MS, FA, MA
LK-1900SA, HA, FA, MAF
LK-1900FS,FA (#) A
LK-1900FS,FA (JER)
LK-1900FS,FAR(JE, B A % k&R <)

BAZKR<



16. OPTION COMPONENTS(1)

A7 a Vg (1)

[(e]
-
(]
-—
o
-
~
<

1

40

57-59

28~3665-66:67

~\!E

P

-97 -



DESCRIPTION

WORK CLAMP FOOT ASM.
WORK CLAMP FOOT, RIGHT
WORK CLANP FOOT, LEFT
WORK CLAMP FOOT ASM.
WORK CLAMP FOOT. RIGHT

FIAYLTY 3
ALy 3%
RIA¥L7y ey
AIA¥LTY 73
RA¥r7y ¥

~

WORK CLANP FOOT. LEFT
CLOTH PRESSER FOOT ASM.
WORK CLAMR FOOT. RIGHT
WORK CLAMR FOOT LEFT
WORK CLAMP FOOT ASM.

AIRFLTT XY
XIA¥ETY I3
AIAYL7y 3%
AIAYITY ex Y
¥ /3

~N~ A~~~
~—

—~~
~—

WORK CLANP FOOT, RIGHT
WORK CLAMP FOOT, LEFT
PRESSER ASM.

WORK CLAMP FOOT, RIGHT
WORK CLAMP FOOT, LEFT

REF. NO NOTE PART NO
1 135-18659
2 135-18600
3 135-18709
4 135-48557
5 135-48508
[ T35-48607
7 135-48151
8 135-48102
9 135-48201

10 135-42451
11 135-42402
12 135-42501
13 135-42964
14 135-42915
15 135-43012
16 135-71955
17 135-71906
18 135-72003
19 135-61360
20 135-61352
22 135-62509
23 §§-1110640-TP
24 135-61451
25 135-61402

JTR¥LTY X

FIAYLTY €& )

T /3

AVY2HvIY AIA3L7Y X
WACIVEVIEI L P RS

]

WORK CLANP FOOT ASH,

CLOTH PRESSER FOOT (RIGHT)
CLOTH PRESSER FOOT (LEFT)
WORK CLAMP FOOT ASM.

WORK CLAMP FOOT ASM.,RIGHT

PRESSER FOOT SLIDING PLATE (R)
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 5.5

WORK CLAMP FOOT ASM.,LEFT
CLOTH PRESSER FOOT (LEFT)

FIKFETT 73
FIR¥LTY I¥F
AHYr7Y ex )
I4¥x7y (U3)
FIAYLTI(I¥ ) I3

I7V(EX )
ALTIAN VLR(3¥ )
¥5%9 11/64-40 L=5.5
FIFFLTI(ea ) 73
RA¥ryy(ex y)

26 135-62608 PRESSER FOOT SLIDING PLATE (L)

§S-1110640-TP

AFLTIZ JLA(RAT)

e et et et et ]t et ot e ] o et et ot e et ot et e ot ettt

A As AN A s —~
NI NI (AN N

27 SCREW 11/64-40 L= 5.5 ¥53y" 11/64-40 L=5.5
28 141-16107 FEED PLATE A FIFPLIALHA 1
29 141-16404 FEED PLATE D FIAFTIRIAD 1
30 141-16305 FEED PLATE C RIAFLIALHC 1
31 135-48003 FEED PLATE XIHFT SEAR I
32 135-54506 FEED PLATE FIA¥L YRR 1
33 141-16602 FEED PLATE F KA IIALAUF 1
34 141-16206 FEED PLATE B RIAFEIA1 3B 1
35 141-16503 FEED PLATE E RIAFTIALAE 1
36 T4T-16701 FEED PLATE G bV ERZZE 1] I
37 135-33104 FINGER GUARDE b1l N 1
38 135-48300 FINGER GUARD ag p -p 1
39 135-73407 FINGER GUARD a5hvar -y 1
40 141-20000 FINGER GUARD 2k p - 1
41 SS-8IT0310-3P SCREW 11764-40 L= 2.8 X%y 11/64-40 L=2.8 I
42 B2426-280-000 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE NTF B A 1
43 B2426-280-00B NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE B N7 AN (7 Y) 1
44 141-09607 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE NTH AN 1
45 D2426-282-C00 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE PN VEVRY Yo A 1
16 D2426-NNC-K00 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE NS MELY 1
47 141-03253 INNER HOOK PRESSER ASM., A I wAIASYT 1
48 141-03352 INNER HOOK PRESSER ASM., B i AIBYYI Y 1
49 141-03659 SHUTTLE RACE RING ASM.,C b AYICHYT 9 1
50 B1817-210-DAD SHUTTLE RACE RING ASM.,D i OHHIDyYI Y 1
5T TZT-Z0109 FEED PLATE BLANK & XIFFLTEET 5/7K T
52 141-20208 FEED PLATE BLANK B AIAYTIRLA7 5V /B 1
53 141-20505 FEED PLATE BLANK C FIAYLYR187 5YIC 1
54 141-20307 FEED PLATE BLANK D FIXYLIALAT V7D 1
55 141-20406 FEED PLATE BLANK E F)AYLI84%7° 5YIE 1
56 TZT-2I701 CLOTH PRESSER BLANK, RTSURFACE) SV AR ZE ECEV L)) T
57 141-21800 CLOTH PRESSER BLANK,L(SURFACE) RIRYLT SYes ¥(3ayyy) 1
58 141-21909 CLOTH PRESSER BLANK,RIGHT FIXYL7 V% (Yarry) 1
59 141-22006 CLOTH PRESSER BLANK,LEFT 59502 VA VAZ SICEVS ) 1
60 141-21263 WORK CLAMP FOOT ASM. FIAYLTYIN V4393 1
81 T4T-2T755 S TTYAN 3 N
62 141-21354 WORK CLAMP FOOT ASM.,LEFT RIAYLTYAN VAL V)73 (n
63 WS-0451040~KP SPRING WASHER 4.5X8.5X1 N3 3 4.5X8.5X1 (2)
64 $S-7110710-SP -SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IMLIFY” 11/64-40 L=7 (2)
65 141-16800 FEED PLATE H SA¥IYRL3 H 1
66 T41-18909 FEED PLATE T XTFFEYEIE 1 T
67 135-54803 FEED PLATE RIAYIIAL A 1
68 * 141-07155 SOLENOIDE PLUNGER ASM, MI7r VN 7259y ¥-73 1
69 * 141-07106 SOLENOIDE PLUNGER LTS VIV 7 50T % (1)
70 * 141-07205 RUBBER PRESSER T MY (1)
* - - - E¥ & My (@))
72 * 141-07304 PRESSER RUBBER Hra A 1

- 98 —



17.OPTION COMPONENTS(2)(FOR LK~-1900,1901,1902)

A7 a vk (2) (LK-1900, 1901, 1902H)

/

1

~99 —



REF.NO _NOTE _ _PARTNO. ________._ DESCRIPTION _ _________| LS T SRR aty_ _
1 * 141-22550 MAGNET WIPER ASM. 7 39N =93 1
2 $S-6111010-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 L33y 11/64-40 L=9.5 (2)
3 B2102-205-00A WIPER ARM V2O N
4 $S-7111120-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 ILIEY 11/64-40 L=10.5 (1)
5 141-47607 WIPER LINK VIS N (1
6 SD-0600181-TP  HINGE SCREW Vi 6]
7 141-47508 WIPER 74N - (1)
8 141-47805 SPRING JAN A MIIN % (n
9 $S-7060310-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 wILI%y" 3/32-56 L=3 (2)

10 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 nyHr#vh 11/64-40 (1
1 TA-1250705-R0  RUBBER PLUG ST [€))
12 HX-0012300-0C  CABLE CLIP r-7 W97 (3)
13 SS-4110615-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 FA* 2Ry 11/64-40 L=6 (3)
14 141-42251 SOLENOID RELAY CABLE ASM. YAV Fa9545-7" W3 (n
15 141-471755 SOLENOID FOR WIPER ASM. y4N =YL 4N H3 (1)
16 138-64509 SOLENOID FITTING PLATE YAN =YV LN PIIIN Y ¢))
17 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 L% b 3 4.5X10X0.8 (2)
18 WS-0451040-KP  SPRING WASHER 4.5X8.5X1 N A% % 4.5%8.5X1 (2)
19 SD-0640261-SP  HINGE SCREW D=3.65 H=2.6 2 vy D=6.35 H=2.6 (1)
20 WZ-0640200-KP  WAVE WASHER FIN A % (1)
21 NS-6120310-SP  NUT 3/16-28 uyhsI 3/16-28 m
22 NM-6040003-SC  NUT M4 oy M4 (2)
23 WS-0410002-KS  SPRING WASHER M4 NEY R M4 (2)

-30 -



18. TABLE COMPONENTS

J 2 B AR

-31-



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ PARTNO. _ ___ ____._ DESCRIPTION _________. LA S S Qty_ _
1 * 141-17519 UPRIGHT TABLE AFA%7-7" b 1
2 141-18053 T-STAND COMPL, T¥v7991° 9 1
3 141-18152 UPPER STAND ASM.,RIGHT YIRY Yy 9(3%) (n
4 141-18251 STAND ASM.,RIGHT yFAYEYa v (3% ) (n
5 B8101-210-AAB  UPPER STAND ASM. YTy v (1
6 B8105-210-AAA  STAND ASH. YFIHFYT Y (1)
7 111-58300 STAND SIDE SUPPORT 31 Y2y (n
8 111-58409 STAND SIDE SUPPORT IR ¥y (n
9 111-58607 RUBBER CAP S VAN A ST (4)

10 170-07402 NUT 443739 (2)
1 111-58516 UPPER STAND PLATE VETAYSL (2)
12 SL-9082091-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT ¥ 0 XXV E Wb (12)
13 138-17754 Z-STAND PEDAL ASM. VASVEVIENE 8 10yl D (n
14 111-59001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET VEIE AL (2)
15 B8153-771-000 PEDAL CONNECTING ROD INE B AR (1)
16 D8113-555-B00  PEDAL BUSHING 73R 7Yy (2)
17 GPF-06080000 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 7344 Favkynt v (1)
18 GPF-060600A0 PEDAL ASM. INE 3 10y D) (1
19 SM-9061203-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 nyhrE Ah M6 L=12 (2)
20 WP-0671016-SE  WASHER 6.7X13X1 L5 F° % 6.7X13X1 (2)
21 WS-0621210-KR  SPRING WASHER 6.2X11.4X1.2 N3FF  6.2X11.4X1.2 (2)
22 SM-9082023-SE  SCREW M8 L=20 yh7E bh M8 L=20 (2)
23 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 5% b % 8.7X18X1.6 (4)
24 WS-0861410-KR  SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 N FFh % 8.6X156X1.4 (2)
25 NM-6080721-SE  NUT M8 nyhrIvs M8 (2)
26 B8108-555-0A0 ADJUSTING SCREW ASM. WITH CAP ¥Y7° 9% F3-W9%° 73 (4
27 NM-6120001-SE  NUT M12 uyhrIvh (4)
28 WP-1302501-SE  WASHER M12 %2 3 (4)
29 WS-1253010-KN  SPRING WASHER 12.5X21.5X3 M2 H 3 12.5X21.5X3 (4)
30 111-55108 DRAWER LR Y 1
31 111-55207 DRAWER SUPPORT R Y HI 2
32 D8204-555-D00 DRAWER STOPPER LRA IAMIN - , 1
33 SK-3311601-SE  WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 IVEr3Y D=3.1 L=16 6
34 SK-3513201-SE  WOOD SCREW D=5.1 L=32 1 L=32 4

-32-

VEIRY D=5,




19.LK—-1901SA : WORK CLAMP MECHANISM COMPONENTS

LK—1901SA:>xA%EBERRA

- 33 -



REF.NO _NOTE _ __PARTNO. _ ____.__._ DESCRIPTION _________. LIS T SN aty_ _
1 141-40263 PICK-UP DEVICE YYIVOFI3 1
2 135-41602 WORK CLAMP FOOT SPRING HOLDER I 39544 B (n
3 $S-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 YALTRY* 11/64-40 L=7.8 (2)
4 D2529-232-D00 PRESSER SPRING THIVYW A *¥In 3 (n
5 D2528-232-D00 SHAFT APIN X Fa-v9y 7 (n
6 D2527-232-D00 SLEEVE TFIN 3 HIN (7 (D
7 B3117-352-000 THREAD TENSION POST NUT 1bF2-39) (2)
8 141-40255 WORK CLAMP FOOT BRACKET COMPL. INIYIFIYT Y (D
9 135-41404 WORK CLAMP FOOT LIFTING PLATE AFITY 3 -12 (n
10 $S-9151120-CP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 uyhrE A 15/64-28 L=11 (2)
T WP-0612516-3D WASHER 6.1X15.2X2.5 5 ¥ % 6.1X15.2X2.5 (2)
12 01 D2545-232-DOA HINGE SCREW 1888 LIN V4R MR 2 VR (2)
13 01 D2545-232-D0OB HINGE SCREW 12Hh CIN V4R MR ARy (2)
14 01 D2545-232-D0C HINGE SCREW 13Hh LIN V4R IR 2Ry (2)
15 141-41055 PULLING PLATE COMPL, 133 AeIn V44 yyaty (1)
16 NS-6110530-SP NUT 11/64-40 uyH7Ivh 11/64-40 m
17 141-41105 FIXING HOOK Lyn V1274797 (n
18 D2512-232-D00 TORSION SPRING A74797 HIIN % (n
19 D2511-232-D00 SCREW AF7Y NIYERY (n
20 141-40354 INSTALLING BASE COMPL. YNITIMIIFR 4 FYT Y (1)
21 141-41402 INSTALLING SHAFT INIYIFNIITY 7 M
22 RE-0700000-K0 E-RING 7 Ep” AMAY 7 (2)
23 $S8-9110920-CP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 uyhrE A 11/64-40 L=9 (n
24 141-40909 ADJUSTING PLATE yvIYayFarey(4 (n
25 D2515-232-D00 TORSION SPRING A30h LIN V4R HIIN 3 (1)
26 SS-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 M5y 11/64-40 L= 5 (2)
27 135-41107 WORK CLAMP FOOT SPRING HOLDER ISPV 7] (1
28 141-40552 PICK-UP GUIDE COMPL, ININ AN TY yya Y (n
29 $S-1110640-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 5.5 $939° 11/64-40 L=5.5 (2)
30 D2520-232-DA0 WORK CLAMP FOOT(LEFT)ASM. YVITY LX) 3 (D
31 D2521-232-DA0 WORK CLANMP FOOT(RIGHT)ASN. Y37y ¥ 73 (N
32 SD-0550271-TP HINGE SCREW D= 5,50 H= 2.7 2 v3y D=5.5 H=2.7 (2)
33 141-41204 PLATE CAM INITILRNA (n
34 NS-6120480-SP NUT 3/16-28 uyHs3yh 3/16-28 (2)
35 141-40750 PREVENTING PLATE COMPL. a7LE Yy4R yyx (1
36 SS-9110460-CP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 uYA7% Wb 11/64-40 L=4 €3]
37 SM-9061403-CP SCREW M6 L=14 ayarE Ab (D
38 SM-6061202-TP SCREW M6 L=12 ayhs7HE M M6 L=12 (n
39 WP-0612516-SD WASHER 6.1X15.2X2.5 L7 3 2 6.1X15,2X2.5 (2)
40 141-40206 PICK-UP INSTALLING BASE VASSMIASYLE (1)
a1 141-41501 FINGER GUARD AP Y (D
42 $S-7090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 YILTRY 9/64-40 L=6 (2)
43 135-41503 FEED PLATE THhvay Ayrysqh (n
44 $S-9110460-CP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 uyhrk Ab 11/64-40 L=4 (n
45 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 v5%* b ¥ 5X10.5X1 (1)
46 135-41313 CONNECTING ARM ISR Z N I
47 SM-6061802-TP SCREW M6 L=18 nyHI7HE Ab 1
48 SD-1201501-SP HINGE SCREW D=12  H=15 & viy D=12 H=15 1
49 WP-0651056-SH WASHER 6.5X11X1 L34 3" 3 6.5X11X1 1
50 135-40604 DRIVING BAR B VYK - B 1
51 PD-0201000-0B SPLIT PIN yytey 2X10 1
52 $S-7090850-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 YILT2y 9/64-40 L=8 2
53 135-17602 FEED PLATE PRESSER PLATE XIA7Y AYITi4 1
54 02 100-87906 TENTION SPRING Eyn In 3 1

NOTE (i) 01....SELECTIVE PART FBIRE S

02....FOR SOLENOID TYPE

VAERY R ;|

ALL PARTS OTHER THAN THE ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE USED IN LK-1900

STANDARD MODEL.

FREUAAOH K. LK-19008BELRL T,

-34 -



:DXAKEY VA REK

20.LK—-1901:WORK CLAMP SOLENOID COMPONENTS
LK—-1901

-35-—



REE.NO | _WOTE___BARTN.________. DESCRLPTLON R N SR @ .
1 141-41857 SOLENOID FOR PICK-UP ASM. INIVIFIV AP I3 1
2 141-41758 SOLENOID FOR PICK-UP COMPL. INIVYFIV AN JYa Y (1)
3 HK-0346100-4A  HOUSING,BLUE 4P NI V)T Th 4P (1)
4 HK-0346400-00  PIN CONTACT LV A-3h (2)
5 141-41907 SOLENOID INSTALLING BASE INIVYFIVIAN PIVIR A (D
6 SL-4030881-SC  SCREW M3X8 FA* %Y ®AZ M3X0.5 L=8 (4)
7 TA-0550604-R0  RUBBER PLUG ALY (n
8 141-42103 CONNECTING LINK GUIDE INIYUFVYIIIY I AN 1
9 SL-4030681-SC - SCREW M3 L=6 ¥ 0 A% FN 237 M3 L=6 2

10 B1657-506-E00  SPRING ¥ Y7 2290 -0 2 1
11 SS-4151215-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 FAT Ry 15/64-28 L=12 3
12 141-42251 SOLENOID RELAY CABLE ASM. YV F29545-7" M3 1
13 B3027-450-00B  PIN yyR7Y ¥avy e v B 1
14 RC-0410415-KP  C-RING Ch ApAY 2
15 141-42004 WORK CLAMP CONNECTING LINK INIVIFV VIV VY 1
16 R0-0442401-00  RUBBER RING oyyr 1
17 01 141-47003 SOLENOID LINK AL VANV 1
18 02 141-47102 CYLINDER KNUCKLE IV =390 1
19 141-48407 VERTICAL FEED SHAFT SPRING BFXI0 I % 1

20 02 141-47359 PRESSER LIFTING CYLINDER ASM. LSRSVARANE R 1

21 PA-2502007-A0  AIR CYLINDER [SOTNZS (1

22 PJ-3040605-02  ELBOW UNION 6XM5 IhF 224y 6XM5 (2)

23 02 141-47201 PRESSER LIFTER CYLINDER BASE A¥xyy 94 4 4C 1

24 02 SM-6061602-TP  SCREW M6 L=16 : uyhI7IE b 2

NOTE (7E&2)

01....FOR SOLENOID TYPE
02....FOR CYLINDER TYPE

- 36 -

VADERYR: J::]
VIS SR 3l



21.LK-1902SA

LK—1902SA

-37 -



REF.NQ _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. _ _______._ DESCRIPTION _ _________] LS S S Gy__
1 B1114-581-000 THREAD GUIDE PLATE N7V 14 1
2 135-43764 CLOTH FEED BASE ASM. RIAIVA 4 93 1
3 135-44465 CLOTH PRESSER FOOT ASM. RIALYY 73 (1
4 $8-2110930-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.7 V52 11/64-40 L=8.75 (4)
5 135-44614 CLOTH FEED BASE COVER SV VAL EL! (1)
6 135-43715 CLOTH FEED BASE S VL] (D
7 B2539-280-000  STUD rFIyy Un -3 7 (n
8 CS-087101B-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=8.73 W=10 Z3AMr D=8.73 W=10 /3 €))
9 $S-8150822-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 %Y 15/64-28 L=8 (2)

10 135-43806 BALL HOLDER ARV A4 & -WrA 4 (1)
11 SS-7151210-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 wItIxy” 15/64-28 L=12 [€))
12 B2549-280-000 WORK CLAMP FOOT MOUNTING BASE FY2 VAL S MY ("N
13 B2548-280-000 BALL RETAINER S VAL M) (D
14 SS-7110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 ILIRY" 11/64-40 L=7 (n
15 135-43905 SPRING SUSPENSION AIAFIN FhY (1)
16 SS-6120940-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 v33y° 3/16-28 L=9 (2)
17 135-44705 SPRING AIRFIN % (n
18 B3413-552-000 SUSPENSION SCREW e 7h IvrvF N xRy 9F (1)
19 135-44051 LIFTING LEVER ASM. RIR¥IPFT bn - 43 (1
20 $S-8150822-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=8 MEY 15/64-28 L=8 (2)

21 B1816-280-000 GUIDE PIN I B IV ey (2)

22 141-44000 LATERA INSTALLATION TYPE TABLE FIXXF-7" N 1

23 141-43002 FEED PLATE RIAFIIALR 1

24 01 100-87906 TENTION SPRING LN IN % 1

25 137-86306 THREAD GUIDE NO.1 241 4 JvH 1
26 SS-4150915-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 ¥ 3y 15/64-28 L=9 |

27 141-18350 T-STAND COMPL. Y7493y 1

28 B8101-210-AAB  UPPER STAND ASM. VIXYIIYT Y (2)

29 B8105-210-AAA  STAND ASM. yFaHyyI Y (2)

30 111-58300 STAND SIDE SUPPORT 31 y¥a19 (1)

31 111-58409 STAND SIDE SUPPORT SZ R EEY) [§))

32 111-58607 RUBBER CAP L VAN W VA (4)
33 170-07402 NUT 449739 (2)
34 111-58516 UPPER STAND PLATE VVES AR IL (2)
35 SL-9082091-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT ¥ 0 2I%09A0E b (12)
36 138-17754 Z-STAND PEDAL ASM, X ZEVIE G ERD) (0
37 GPF-060600A0 PEDAL ASM. N RNy Y) (1)
38 GPF-06080000 PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 7344 Farkyn' v (1
39 111-59001 PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET YVELC AL (2)

40 B8153-771-000 PEDAL CONNECTING ROD ISP V] (1)

41 D8113-555-B00  PEDAL BUSHING 733 77931 (2)

42 SM-9061203-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 oYhrE bh M6 L=12 (2)

43 WP-0671016-SE .~ WASHER 6.7X13X1 LY 1 3 6.7X13X1 (2)

44 WS-0621210-KR  SPRING WASHER 6.2X11.4X1.2 NP R 6.2X11.4X1.2 (2)

45 SM-9082023-SE  SCREW M8 L=20 YAk Wb M8 L=20 (2)

46 WP-0871602-SE  WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 ¥ 1 % 8.7X18X1.6 (4)

47 WS-0861410-KR  SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 MR H % 8.6X15K1.4 (2)

48 NM-6080721-SE  NUT M8 nyhrve M8 (2)

49 B8108-555-0A0 ADJUSTING SCREW ASM. WITH CAP ¥¥Y7° 9% F3-v93y /3 (4)

50 NM-6120001-SE  NUT M12 nyhrIvL (4)
51 WP-1302501-SE  WASHER M12 R (4)
52 WS-1253010-KN  SPRING WASHER 12.5X21.5X3 N R¥ % 12.5X21.5X3 (4)

NOTE (#E#)

01....FOR SOLENOID TYPE

VA REERA

ALL PARTS OTHER THAN THE ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE USED IN LK-1900

STANDARD MODEL.

LU OBRIL, LK-19008#ME LR LT,

- 38 -



22.LK-1902HA
LK—1902HA

[ T T T T T T T T TN

11:-15~19
4

> 5
<SS
10
4'
%‘p
23
24

-39 -



REF.NO _ _NOTE ___PARTNO. ________. DESCRIPTION _________| LS S ay_ .
1 D1401-L7V-V00  NEEDLE BAR nyF - 1
2 D1405-L7A-M00  NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE MNF - 4bTvH 1
3 §S8-7080510-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 YIL72Y" 1/8-44 L=4.5 1
4 MDP-170B1900 NEEDLE DPX17 #19 n) DPX17 #19 1
5 141-09607 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE N7 AN 1
6 D2101-L7A-MAO0  WIPER ASM. VZER A 1
7 D1818-282-N00  SHUTTLE I e (7p0) 29) 1
8 01 135-43764 CLOTH FEED BASE ASM. by AP S 1
9 01 135-44465 CLOTH PRESSER FOOT ASM. AIRYITY 43 (1

10 01 BI114-581-000 THREAD GUIDE PLATE 1TV 44 1
11 141-43002 FEED PLATE XIAYLIA4% 1
12 141-44000 LATERA INSTALLATION TYPE TABLE ERESEVAD 1
13 02 135-45660 WORK CLAMP FOOT ASM. AIRY¥E7Y 73 1
14 02 135-47161 WORK CLAMP FOOT ASM. AIRYITY I3 1
15 02 135-45504 FEED PLATE ARy yi45 1
16 02 135-45801 FEED PLATE RIAYII AL 1
17 02 135-47005 FEED PLATE AIRYTIA45 1
18 02 135-46700 CLOTH PRESSER PLATE bY) ANE P 1
19 02 135-48706 CLOTH PRESSER LOWER PLATE A)r¥1I844 1

20 B2302-205-0A0  TENSION CONTROLLER NO.2 ASM. TMbIY B 124539 49T Y 1

21 03 100-87906 TENTION SPRING LyN IN % 1

22 141-03659 SHUTTLE RACE RING ASM.,C I IRFICHY Y 1

23 137-86306 THREAD GUIDE NO.1 241 4b T34 1

24 $8-4150915-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 A%y 15/64-28 L=9 1

NOTE (j32)

01....COMMON USE WITH LK-1902SA
02....SPECIAL ORDER PART
03....FOR SOLENOID TYPE

- 40 -

LK-19028 A & 3£3&
e U STHR &y
VAEENGR: I



23.LK—-1903SA-30A:NEEDLE BAR & THREAD | 24. LK-1903SA -30A:PRESSER LIFTER

TENSION COMPONENTS COMPONENTS ,
LK—1903SA—30A: & - 2K LK-—1903SA—-30A: #X EITEEK
)

25.LK-1903SA -30 A :WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
LK-1903SA—30A: 91 /5—{&

28




REE.NQ . NOTE ___PARTNO._ ... ___ DESCRLPTLON _________. R S S @y
1 D1405-M7W-F00  NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE MNF - 1M FYH 1
2 $8-7080510-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 YIL7%Y" 1/8-44 L=4.5 1
3 D1901-L7V-VBO  THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. Yoy 5ve v I3 1
4 DI1904-L7V-V00  LINK TAKE-UP LEVER PIN, HEAVY TIR)3Y FUR VITUIC Y 1
5 D1906-L7V-V00  SET SCREW AT UAR LN 1
6 D1401-L7V-V00  NEEDLE BAR NF - 1
7 MDP-170B1400 NEEDLE DPX17 #14 Ny DPX17 #14 1
8 B2302-205-0A0  TENSION CONTROLLER NO.2 ASM. TMbaYy & 4245297 Y30 Y 1
9 B1853-512-00E  HOOK SHAFT WASHER VASATA M i 1

10 B2619-372-000  STOP MOTION TRIPPING LEVER CAM NIZ F3-¥Y an 1
11 SD-0791271-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H=12.7 &% D=T7.94 H=12.7 1
12 01 141-47003 SOLENOID LINK ALTY IV AN V7 1
13 02 141-47102 CYLINDER KNUCKLE IVIR 97N 1
14 01 100-87906 TENTION SPRING N In % \
15 02 141-47359 PRESSER LIFTING CYLINDER ASM. A7y Vv 73 1
16 PA-2502007-A0  AIR CYLINDER NPT (1)
17 PJ-3040605-02  ELBOW UNION 6XM5 Ik 2=4v  6XM5 (2)
18 02 141-47201 PRESSER LIFTER CYLINDER BASE Ay YYv4 & 4C 1
19 02 SM-6061602-TP  SCREW M6 L=16 uyRryEE Wb 2

20 135-41313 CONNECTING ARM 2NIrbr 1

21 03 141-47805 SPRING ZISRE V2] 1

22 $§-7060310-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 Y73y 3/32-56 L=3 2

23 NS-6110310-SP ~ NUT 11/64-40 uyhs3vh 11/64-40 1

24 TA-1250705-RO  RUBBER PLUG Aty 1

25 HX-0012300-0C  CABLE CLIP -7 MW7 3

26 §8-4110615-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 AT %Y 11/64-40 L=6 3

27 141-42251 SOLENOID RELAY CABLE ASM. VAN F29547-7" W3 1

28 141-47755 SOLENOID FOR WIPER ASM, JAN =V 4R 73 1

29 NM-6040003-SC  NUT M4 uyh73vh M4 2

30 WS-0410002-KS  SPRING WASHER M4 NI R M4 2

31 138-64509 SOLENOID FITTING PLATE VEOSENIZ A SRS P27 1

32 S$§-6111010-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 t5%7" 11/64-40 L=9.5 2

33 * B2102-205-00A WIPER ARM 7{n° =95 1

34 * S§-7111120-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 YItI%y* 11/64-40 L=10.5 1

35 141-47607 WIPER LINK yAN =97 1

36 WP-0280500~-SC  WASHER L7% & I AL M2.5 1

37 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 k7% A % 4.5X10X0.8 2

38 WS-0451040-KP  SPRING WASHER 4.5X8.5X1 N %3 b % 4.5X8.5X1 2

39 03 SD-0640261-SP  HINGE SCREW D=3.65 H=2.6 & %y D=6.35 H=2.6 1

40 03 WZ-0640200-KP  WAVE WASHER FIN AN R 1

41 03 NS-6120310-SP  NUT 3/16-28 uyh73vh 3/16-28 1

42 SD-0600181-TP  HINGE SCREW By 2

43 141-47508 WIPER JAN ~ 1

44 141-48407 VERTICAL FEED SHAFT SPRING BFAI9T N % 1

NOTE (E&2)

01....FOR SOLENOID TYPE
02....FOR CYLINDER TYPE
03....EXCEPT LK-1903-305

~42 —

A2 T
AR i
LK-1903-305% Bk <



26.LK—-1903—-301:BUTTON CLAMP COMPL. FOR SMALL-BUTTONS

T INR A G

LK-—1903-301

)

To]
<

AW

|§§w§|/

_
_
_
_
_
|
_
_
_
_
_
|
_
_
~
_
_
_
|
_

—43 -



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. _ _______._ DESCRIPTION _ _________. LS T DA ay_ _
1 141-45106 CLOTH FEED PLATE 247944 1
2 135-17602 FEED PLATE PRESSER PLATE XJ%7) A¥z44 1
3 MAZ-15501000 GUIDE NTH AV 1
4 MAZ-15502000 PRESSURE PLATE XIAIT JA44 1
5 01 141-45551 SMALL CLAMP MECHANISM ASM. yayF AvAYINIVYF Y1ty 1
6 02 141-45650 MEDIUNM CLAMP MECHANISM ASH. Fa9F RYATINIYOF FIT 9 |
7 03  141-45759 LARGE CLAMP MECHANISM ASM. 24K AYAYIRIVYE FYT Y 1
8 04 141-45858 VERY SMALL CLAMP MECHANISM ASM T ryavk AvIVYNIVIFIYT Y 1
9 141-46203 PICK-UP FOOT INSTALLING BASE VARISIN L2 (1)

10 141-46104 PICK-UP INSTALLING BASE IVIYIFMIITR 4 (1)
1 T41-41402 INSTALLING SHAFT IIVIFNIITT Y (1)
12 RE-0700000-K0 E-RING 7 Eb AMAY 7 (2)
13 141-46302 PICK-UP FOOT INSTALLING BASE FAVINITINIYIA A (N
14 B2552-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP SLIDE FAY B AN TY (N
15 01 141-48852 SMALL CLAMP JAW LEVER ASM. ,R Ik AvayyvIyy (¥ )y (1)
16 MAZ-15507000 SMALL CLAMP JAW LEVER ASN.,L yavk Bvavk ByINITY (¥ ) M
17 MAZ-15509000 SPRING, RIGHT FAVINITY 1A 2(3%) (n
18 141-48803 PLATE K, R : B AVINITIMAK(3¥ ) (n
19 $S-7090410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 YILIFY 9/64-40 L=3.5 n
20 $S-2060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 IAI5%y 3/32-56 L=3 (1
71 SD-0550301-SP HINGE SCREW D=5.5 H=3 X v3y D=5.5 H=3 m
22 SD-0640391-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.9 o v3y D=6.35 H=3.9 (2)
23 01 141-48951 SMALL CLAMP JAW LEVER ASM. L VEVL W VEUMARSSTQZ B Sk (1
24 MAZ-15508000 SMALL CLAMP JAW LEVER, L yavk avay IN37y(ex y) 0
25 141-48902 PLATE K, L B AVYIITILAK (e ) (N
26 SS-7090410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 W53y 9/64-40 L=3.5 )]
27 MAZ-15510000 SPRING, LEFT ¥ AYYNITY 14An 3 (e ) (1
28 $5-2060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 YA$73y" 3/32-56 L=3 (n
29 MAZ-15513000 BUTTON CLAMP JAW LEVER SPRING ¥ AVINITY A R (1)
30 MAZ-15514000 SUPPORT PLATE yFayMIYI14 (1)
31 MAZ-15515000 SLIDE BLOCK FI7VF 9y A7IN 0D
32 141-46401 PRESSER PLATE VARSI VLL MO AL (1
33 135-40901 STATIONING BLOCK SHAFT FATVNE -Y YFaY (n
34 B2548-372-000 SNAP FASTENER CLAMP STOP LEVER YVITY LIXUN - (0
35 B2549-372-000 CLAMP SCREW A LFEUN - MARY A (1)
36 B2553-372-000 NUT VAV AV T MR B (1)
37 B2560-372-000 BUTTON CLAMP STOP PIN YYITY bo%ee v (2)
38 D2548-232-D00 SNAP RING,FOR CONNECTING ROD 3179 ¥ -¥ MYF MAY (1
39 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 uyhr39h 15/64-28 (0
40 $S-9110460-CP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 oyhrE vh 11/64-40 L=4 (2)
a1 55-9621413-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L=13.5 uyh7F A 3/16-32 L=13.5 (2)
42 D3130-M1Y-CO0 FINGER GUARD e p - (N
43 $S-9151120-CP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 uyhrk Wb 15/64-28 L=11 2

44 WP-0612516-SD WASHER 6.1X15.2X2.5 v5¥ 4 3 6.1X15.2X2.5 2

45 138-11906 ACCEPT PLATE, UPPER A¥IN 3 9548 I 1

16 138-12003 PRESSURE SPRING TFIN ¥ 1

47 B3125-012-000 THREAD TENSION NUT {h#a-3 39} 2

48 D2527-232-D00 SLEEVE AIN 3 $PIn 47 1

49 141-46906 ADJUSTING SHAFT AFIN 3Faveyy 7 1

50 $S-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 YWLIRY" 11/64-40 L=7.8 2

51 SS-9110543-CP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5.3 oyh7E Wb 11/64-40 L=5.3 I

52 SM-6061202-TP SCREW M6 L=12 nyHs7HE b M6 L=12 1

53 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 L3593 6X10.5X1 1

54 WP-0612516-SD WASHER 6.1X15.2X2.5 L9 b 3 6.1X15.2X2.5 1

55 MAZ-15516000 MOVING PLATE AFLITY $b 944 1

56 TA-2100904-R0 RUBBER PLUG 133 1

57 SD-0550181-SP HINGE SCREW D= 5.50 H= 1.8 & v3y D=5.5 H=1.8 (n
58 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 79 ¥ % 5X10.5X1 (2)
59 *05 141-49603 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE MTHY AN 1

NOTE (i)

0l....FOR LK-1903-301
02....FOR LK-1903-302
03....FOR LK-1903-303
04....FOR LK-1903-304
05....0PTINAL PART

- 44 —

LK-1903-301HH
LK-1903-302H
LK-1903-30318
LK-1903-304/4
ATV a ViR



27.LK-1903-302:BUTTON CLAMP COMPL. FOR MEDIUM-SIZED BUTTONS
LK—1903-302:H/R%HEES

28.LK—-1903-303:BUTTON CLAMP COMPL. FOR LARGE—SIZED BUTTONS
LK—1903—-303:KKR&VHEBR

29.LK-1903~304:BUTTON CLAMP COMPL. FOR VERY SMALL-SIZED BUTTONS
LK—1903-304 :f/NK& > HEBRG

— 45—




REF.NO _ _NOTE _ __PART NO. _ _______._ DESCRIPTION _ _________1 LA S SR aty_ _
1 MAZ-15601000 GUIDE N7HE 4V 1
2 MAZ-15602000 PRESSURE PLATE FIAYT YA1% 1
3 01 MAZ-155080B0 SMALL CLAMP JAW LEVER ASM.,L MEVI S VEVIARISIZ ML 5 il 1
4 MAZ-155080A0 SMALL CLAMP JAW LEVER ASM.,L yavk 4vay yv37y(es V)73 @))]
5 MAZ-15510000 SPRING, LEFT ®AVYNITY 1A R (eRY) (1)
(i SS-7090410-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 INETEY 9/764-40 L=3.5 @)
7 141-49157 MIDDLE CLAMP JAW LEVER ASM.,L Favk R2/IVINITI(A V)Y 1
8 MAZ-15508000 SMALL CLAMP JAW LEVER, L yavk 4v3ay yv3yy(es y) Q)]
9 MAZ-15510000 SPRING, LEFT ® Y37y 1A (e )) (n

10 $S-7090410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 Tty 9/64-40 L=3.5 (1)
TT T4T-49108 PLATEL, LT ¥ JIINITIAALET ) Q)]
12 $S8-2060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 wA¥73y 3/32-56 L=3 (D
13 01  MAZ-155070B0 SMALL CLAMP JAW LEVER ASM.,R VEVE S VEVVAEYPEE S s ] 1
14 MAZ-155070A0 SMALL CLAMP JAW LEVER ASM.,R IV Avank AvYIITIIF 73 (D
15 MAZ-15509000 SPRING, RIGHT B RUYNITY A5 R(3Y) (1)
16 SS-7090410-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 IWE5Fy 9/64-40 L=3.5 Q9]
17 141-49058 MIDDLE CLAMP JAW LEVER ASM.,R Fank RyIPYRITY(IF )4y 1
18 MAZ- 15507000 SMALL CLAMP JAW LEVER ASM. ,L yavk Avavk RvIvI7Y(3¥ ) (D
19 MAZ- 15507000 SMALL CLAMP JAW LEVER ASM.,L yavk AvavE AvINITY (¥ ) (1)
20 $S-7090410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 YWY 9/64-40 L=3.5 (1)
A\ T4T-49009 PIATE L, R ¥ AVINITVABLSY ) Q9]
22 $S-2060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 w53y’ 3/32-56 L=3 (1
23 MAZ-15701000 GUIDE NTHr AN 1
24 MAZ-15702000 PRESSURE PLATE RH¥L A4 1
25 MAZ-157070BB LARGE CLAMP JAW LEVER ASM.,R A Ay NI (GER )Ty 1
76 01 MAZ-T57070BA LARGE CLANP JAW LEVER ASN. R bl VAR I DL EN] )
27 01  MAZ-157070AA LARGE CLAMP JAW LEVER ASM.,R LR LM VEVINAEYATES MDY (D
28 MAZ-157070AB LARGE CLAMP JAW LEVER ASM.,R o M VEVI ARV TEE MDY RS (1
29 MAZ-15709000 SPRING, RIGHT B ATy 45 R(3¥) (D
30 $S-7090410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 Yty 9/64-40 L=3.5 (1)
31 0T MAZ-T5715000 SPACER ¥ BUINITY 1IN F AN ¥ T
32 01  MAZ-157080BA LARGE CLAMP JAW LEVER ASM.,L AR &Y y937y(es V)41 y 1
33 MAZ-157080BB LARGE CLAMP JAW LEVER ASM.,L AAF RYIYYNITY bA VYT Y 1
34 01  MAZ-157080AA LARGE CLAMP JAW LEVER ASM.,R brrE VEVIASYSIEZ WV (n
35 MAZ - 157080AB LARGE CLAMP JAW LEVER ASM. ,R AR 43y N7y (ex V)73 (1)
K WAZ-15710000 SPRING, LEFT ¥ AYINITY 13N F(EX V) (D
37 $S-7090410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 YTy 9/64-40 L=3.5 (1)
38 01  MAZ-15715000 SPACER ¥ AVYNITY AR 3 AN -4 1
39 ¥ MAZ-158070BB EXTRA SMALL CLAMP LEVER ASM.,R T IyIVE AVINITYIX 4 Y 1
40 #01  MAZ-158070BA EXTRA SMALL CLAMP LEVER ASM.,L T IYIVE AVINITYIYT UIF 1

FT % WNAZ-158070AB EXTRA SMALL CLANMP LEVER ASN.,L T 7YATE AUINITI(IF VI (I

42 %01  MAZ-158070AA EXTRA SMALL CLAMP LEVER ASM.,L T ryIvk Ay INITY(I¥ U3 (1)
43 MAZ-15809000 SPRING,RIGHT ¥ ATy 45 (3% ) (n
44 $S-7090410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 YIL732y' 9/64-40 L=3.5 (1)
45 MAZ-15801000 GUIDE N7 AN 1

15 ¥ WAZ-T580808B EXTRA SMALL CLAMP LEVER ASN.,L T IYAVE BYINITIER U5Ia T

47 %01  MAZ-158080BA EXTRA SMALL CLAMP LEVER ASM.,L T ryavk AVINITILR Vrya 1

48 * MAZ- 158080AB EXTRA SMALL CLAMP LEVER ASM.,L T ryavk AvINITY(ea V)73 (1)
49 %01  MAZ-158080AA EXTRA SMALL CLAMP LEVER ASM.,L T ryavk AvINITY(ea V)73 (D
50 MAZ-15810000 SPRING,LEFT ¥ AVYNITY 43 3(ex ) (1)
51 SS5-7090410-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 TRE55y 9/64-40 L=3.5 @9)
52 #02  141-49900 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE NTH AN 1

53 %03 141-48852 SMALL CLAMP JAW LEVER ASM. ,R YIVK AVITINITY(IXF VYT 1

54 MAZ- 15507000 SMALL CLAMP JAW LEVER ASM.,L yavk AvayE AvIvITY (¥ ) (1)
55 MAZ- 15509000 SPRING, RIGHT ¥ AYINITY 1A R (3F) (1)
56 T4T-48303 PLATE K, R ¥ AVINITIAGK(SF ) D
57 $S8-7090410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 wIL72y" 9/64-40 L=3.5 (1)
58 $S-2060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 W53y 3/32-56 L=3 (D
59 *03  141-48951 SMALL CLAMP JAW LEVER ASM. ,L yayR AyaryvIyy(ea V)rya 1

60 MAZ- 15508000 SMALL CLAMP JAW LEVER, L yavk Avay yvIyy(ea ) (1
BT T4T-48902 PIATEK, T, ¥ FIINITVAER(ET ) m
62 $S-7090410-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3.5 LT3y 9/64-40 L=3.5 (1
63 MAZ-15510000 SPRING, LEFT VARSI ({2 )] @))]
64 $S8-2060310-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 Y53y 3/32-56 L=3 (n

NOTE (FE#2)

01....SPECIAL ORDER PART
02....0PTIONAL PART
03....ACCESSORIE PARTS

R SCER
ATva v
TR &

ALL PARTS OTHER THAN ABOVE ARE SAME THOSE OF LK-1903-301 BUTTON CLAMP

COMPL. FOR SMALL-SIZED BUTTONS.

LERAA DS IX, LK-1903-301 HhRE VHKKLRAL TY

— 46 -



30.LK—-1903—-305:SHANK BUTTON CLAMP MECHANISM COMPONENTS

P Y Y ORE R KRS RS

LK—-1903-305

- 47 -



REF,NO  NOTE ___PARTNO. _ _______._ DESCRIPTION _ _________| | S T S Qty_ .
1 141-46054 PICK-UP DEVICE COMPL, YYvrk AYavINIVIF Fya0 Y 1
2 $S-7110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 ALY 11/64-40 L=7 (2)
3 MAZ-16012000 LEVER SPRING HOOK ¥ AVAYT Un - N RS (1n
4 MAZ-16013000 BUTTON SUPPORT LEVER SPRING FAYAIT UM -p R (1)
5 141-46203 PICK-UP FOOT INSTALLING BASE INITIYNIYIR A (1)
6 141-46104 PICK-UP INSTALLING BASE YIIVIFNIVIA 4 (1)
7 141-41402 INSTALLING SHAFT INIVHFNIIIY (1
8 RE-0700000-KO  E-RING 7 Eb* AMAY 7 (2)
9 MAZ-15515000 SLIDE BLOCK a7V vy hrav (n

10 141-46401 PRESSER PLATE ASSPAS VUL R SR RE (1)
11 MAZ-16014000 BUTTON SUPPORT RELEASE LEVER BAVEYT ML - (1)
12 SS-7110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 TILIRY' 11/64-40 L=7 (1)
13 MAZ-16011000 BUTTON SUPPORT LEVER SHAFT ¥ AV vv =30 : n
14 SS-7110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 LRy 11/64-40 L=7 N
15 MAZ-16004000 BUTTON CLAMP BASE FAVAYT MYIR 4 (D
16 SS-6111052-TP  SCREW ayh77+E Wb (1)
17 WP-0482086-SD  WASHER 4.8X11.5X2 L% b % 4.8X11.5X2 (0
18 MAZ-16005000 BUTTON CLAMP BASE B AVINI MR A (1)
19 $S-7090510-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.6 IILI3Y 9/64-40 L=4.6 (N

20 CS-0640811-SP  THRUST COLLAR D=6.35 W=8 5287 D=6.35 W=8 (1

21 SS-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 4%y 11/64-40 L=3.5 (@)

22 MAZ-16010000 BUTTON SUPPORT LEVER ¥ AVAYL Un - ()

23 MAZ-160090A0 BUTTON SUPPORT RUBBER ASM. ¥ AV 10 AJ3 (D

24 MAZ-16009000 BUTTON SUPPORT RUBBER ¥ AVAYT 30 A (1)

25 B2406-372-000  SHANK BUTTON HOLDING CLAMP Nk AY A (1)

26 SS-7110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IWeSRy° 11/64-40 L=7 @))

27 MAZ-16002000 FEED PLATE RIRYT LA 4 (1)

28 MAZ-16003004 FEED PLATE, A AIX¥T A44A (D

29 SS-6110480-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 €53y 11/64-40 L=4.3 (1)

30 $S-9111010-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 nyhok bh 11/64-40 L=9.5 (1)

31 WP-0482086-SD  WASHER 4.8XI1.5X2 ¥ & % 4.8X11.5X2 §))

32 WP-0501016-SD  WASHER 5X10.5X1 v7¥ ¥ % 5X10.5X1 (2)

33 MAZ-15514000 SUPPORT PLATE VAN LED (1)

34 135-40901 STATIONING BLOCK SHAFT IITVNE -3 YF2Y (1)

35 D2548-232-D00  SNAP RING,FOR CONNECTING ROD 3179 ¥ -¥ AY5 MAY (1)

36 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 oyATFI 15/64-28 §))

37 $S-9110460-CP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 nyhrE Wb 11/64-40 L=4 (2)

38 $S-9621413-SP  SCREW 3/16-32 L=13.5 uyhrE Wb 3/16-32 L=13.5 (2)

39 MAZ-16022000 BUTTON CLAMP SUPPORT, FRONT ¥ AYYvI VI (1)

40 MAZ-16023000 BUTTON CLAMP SUPPORT, REAR ¥ Ay I (1)

41 Di1401-MIY-COA NEEDLE BAR ME - (1Q-13-) 1

42 141-47904 WIPER VAN - , 1

43 138-10908 MOVING PLATE LINK A ¥ AYYEY b 948 YA 1

44 $S-6090612-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 nyhry3E Wb 9/64-40 L=6 2

45 MAZ-16015000 BUTTON SUPPORT LINK AT e3%IV) 1

46 SD-0640321-TP  HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=3.2 ¥ Y%y D=6.35 H=3.2 1

47 MAZ-16021000 NEEDLE HOLE GUIDE MY A 1

48 MTQ-300B1400 NEEDLE TQX3 #14 M) TQX3 #14 1

49 141-48209 BUSHING ¥ UIVIYET yYa 1

50 141-48100 CONNECTING LINK ¥ RIS 1

51 SD-0700271-1P  HINGE SCREW xRy 2

52 138-64400 WIPER LINK VAN =YY7 1
NOTE (#:3) ALL PARTS OTHER THAN ABOVE ARE SAME THOSE OF MODEL LK-1903 SERIES.

ERAADESIL, LK-1903 VY -XLEAUTY

— 48 —






REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _ PARTNO. _________ DESCRIPTILON _________l LSRR S ay_ .
1 141-36709 CLOTH FEED BASE 284 1
2 141-37053 LEVER DRIVING PLATE COMPL.,L AIRYIVN -FFAREE V53" Y 1
3 141-36956 LEVER DRIVING PLATE COMPL.,R AIRPIVN -TFAEIF IYT Y 1
4 141-37608 WORK CLAMP FOOT A ,LEFT FIXFITIA €& ) 1
5 141-37509 WORK CLAMP FOOT A ,RIGHT AIAPLTIA 3% 1
6 141-36808 SUPPORT PLATE A7V 4K -N951% 1
7 SS-6111010-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 L7%¥" 11/64-40 L=9.5 2
8 141-35503 LOWERING FOOT AV 7Y 1
9 141-35602 LOWERING ARM LS AP 1

10 141-35305 FINGER GUARDE aet -y 1
11 SS-8110422-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 PA%Y" 11/64-40 L=4 1
12 CM-3002000-B2  LABEL(25). MRIIFIY4I-N(25) 1
13 CM-3002000-02  CAUTION LABEL(25) aet rnt Fa94I-H(25) 1
14 01 141-37806 CLOTH PRESSER FOOT B ,RIGHT AIRYLTIB ¥ 1
15 141-36303 CLOTH FEED PRESSER PLATE ,L AIR7VRYT4R k&Y 1
16 141-36204 CLOTH FEED PRESSER PLATE ,R AIRIVAT R 3% 1
17 SS-2110920-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 Y53y 11/64-40 L=8.5 4
18 S$S-4110615-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 FA*332¥° 11/64-40 L=6 2
19 141-35701 CONNECTING BAR AMILYIYE Y 1
20 141-36113 CLOTH FEED PLATE b VAR 1
21 141-36006 CLOTH FEED SUPPORT PLATE AIRIV9T14 1
22 141-37707 CLOTH PRESSER LOWER PLATE A FIX¥IIE{5A 1
23 01 141-38002 CLOTH PRESSER LOWER PLATE B F)XFLIA14B 1
24 01 141-37905 CLOTH PRESSER FOOT B ,LEFT AIAYITIBLA Y 1

NOTE (j%&) 01....0PTIONAL PART FTYa v

ALL PARTS OTHER THAN THE ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE USED IN LK-1900

STANDARD MODEL.
LRUSNDOESIL, LK-1900ZEME L E U T,

-~ 50 —



32. ACCESSORIES PARTS FOR LK—1900 SUB CLASSES

LK—19009 7275 EBHEHK

10

12
) 7
11 =
Gr—13
e
]
1:-2:28 {
Lo
[ -1 |
| [
| o
I [
| [
I [
I |
I [
I
REF.NO _NOTE = PARTNO. ~____ _ _DESCRIPTION ___  _} LI R . 2 A
1 02  MDP-170B1402 NEEDLE DPX17#14-2 DPX174#14-2 1
2 01  MTQ-300B1402 TQX3#14-2 TQX3#14-2 1
3 02  141-46757 BUTTON RISING BAR ASM. B RAYTIYE 973 1
4 141-46807 INSTALLING BASE ThYE INIII4R (1)
5 141-46708 BUTTON RISING BAR AR Y (1)
4 33-6080340-3P SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.9 5% 1/8-44 L=2.9 m
7 WP-0370316-SD WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 L34 b % 3.7X8X0.3 (2)
8 $S-9090813-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 uyh7E hh 9/64-40 L=8 (1)
9 01  MAZ-1600300B FEED PLATE, B RIHHT YA44B 1
10 05  178-48458 BUTTON TRAY ASM. BRIy 593 1
11 05  178-48508 BUTTON TRAY BASE RYIY SE A I
12 05  SK-3412001-SE WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 AIRIIIE % 2
13 05 $$-9151210-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 uyhsk Wb 15/64-28 1
14 03  138-63758 SHAFT PLATE COMPL. T vt b-M(rya v)aatxay 1
15 138-63709 SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING PLATE Tve V7 b-bh IR 4 (32k%) (1)
16 138-89407 SAFETY PLATE TV VT b=k M
17 B3121-980-000 SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING PLATE Ve V7 V- NIYFMR (1)
18 138-63808 SAFETY PLATE BACK SPRING TV V7 U-bEN YN 3(334%) n
19 PS-0200062-KH SPRING PIN 2X6 279y 26 o))
20 $S-4110715-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FA" 3y 11/64-40 L=7 (2)
21 SS-6110810-1P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8 €535 11/64-40 L=8 2)
22 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 uyhr3vh 11/64-40 (1)
23 WP-0450801-SD WASHER 4,5X10X0.8 t3¥ 7 3 4.5X10X0.8 (2)
24 $D-0601021-SP HINGE SCREW D=6 H=10.2 2 vxy' D=6 H=10.2 (1)
25 B1506-352-000 TENSION SPRING RACK B LA ) A 3BY B (1)
26 NS-6120310-3P NUT 3/16-28 yH7FIT 3/16-28 [@))
27 WP-0740516-~SP WASHER 7.4X11.8X0.5 ¥ b3 7.4X11.8X0.5 @))]
28 04  MDP-170B1902 NEEDLE DPX17#19-2 DPX174#19-2 1
29 06  141-38101 PRESSER PLATE COVER Ay - 1
30 *07  141-16909 FEED PLATE 1 RIAYTIALA 1 1
NOTE (#3&) 01....FOR LK-1903-305 LK-1903-30550

02....FOR LK-1903(EXCEPT LK-1903-305)

03....FOR LK-1902
04....FOR LK-1902HA
05....FOR LK-1903

LK-1903/ (LK-1903-305/38 <)

LK-1902H
LK-1902HA A
LK-1903H

06....FOR LK-1904(FOR JE)

07...

.FOR LK-1904F (EXPORT)

LK-1904(JEF)
LK-1904F(#it) B

ALL PARTS OTHER THAN THE ABOVE ARE SAME AS THOSE USED IN LK-1900
STANDARD MODEL.

LR OMRAIK, LK-1900RBME LR LT,

—



33. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
ZERBRY A b

As to the place changed,refer to the corresponding Rev.No.

When previous parts(Obsoleted part)and new parts(Added parts)are
not interchangeable with each other:

In this case,even obsoleted parts(D.)can be ordered with the
obsoleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and
place your orders.

LEMAE, #%Rev.No HETBECEAW,
BROLAEALVERDHAR , HIBSNERETY, JHXTEET,
29291903

No.1190-[04]- - -Rev.No.

*A:Added parts@iN¥fR/D:0bsoleted partsHlBB&/E:ErratumilE

Rev.[PagelRef. Parts No, Rev.[PagelRef. Parts No. )
* INo, | A |No. & & * INo, | B [No. & #
D03 2 17 |SS-8110422-TP A| 04 2 1718S8S-7110730-SP
D| 03 2 22(112-80856 A 04 2 221141-01208
D| 03 2 231135-38152 A| 04 2 23|138-16764
D|{ 03 2 37 |S8-4090515-SP Aj| 04 2 37 |8SS-4090715-SP
D| 03 2 55 |WP-0480856-SP
D| 03 4 41 | HD-0013500-00 A| 04 4| 41| HD-0019300-00
A| 04 4 75(141-15364
D| 03 6 21 |WP-0560860-SE A | 04 6 211141-05704
D| 03 6 441135-00400 A 04 6| 441141-05605
A 04 6 56 |R0O-0481901-00
D| 03 8 21141-03154 A| 04 8 2(141-03055
D| 03 8 3[/141-03105 A| 04 8 3(141-03006
D| 03 8 6 B3504-280-000 A| 04 8 61141-03907
D| 03 8 7188-6090440-SP A| 04 8 7(88S-4090415-SP
D| 03 8 9/CQ-2522000-00 Al 04 8 9/CQ-2020000-00
A| 04 8 16 {CQ-2000000-00
A| 04 8 17|1141-04004
A | 04 8 18/SS8S-6060410-TFP
A 04 8 19| BT-0500300-EA
D| 03 12 74 (CS-080081C-SH A| 04 12 74 | CS-080081B-SH
D|] 03 14 53 |HD-0013500-00 Al 04 14| 53 |HD-0019300-00
D| 03 16 91135-30357 A| 04 16 9{B3509-220-000
D| 03 16 13|B3507-280-000 A 04 16 13(141-14607
Al 04 16 25(CQ-2020000-00
D| 03 17 11141-15158 Al 04 17 1{141-15752
D| 03 17 3/141-15356 A| 04 17 3/141-15364
A 04 20 2| M8910-590-0A0
D| 03 20 10| M8540-580-0A0 A| 04 20 10| M8540-590-0A0
D 03 20 11|M8901-590-AA0 Al 04 20 11 {M8901-590-AA0-A
D[ 03 20 12 | M8901-590-BAO A 04 20 12| M8901-590-BA0-A
D| 03 20 36 |SL-4040881-SF A 04 20 36 |SL-4040681-SC
D|{ 03 20 39 |SL-4051091-SF Al 04 20 39 (SL-4051091-SC
D| 03 20 49 (M1022-590-000
D| 03 20 501SL-4031081-SF
D| 03 22 25 |M9011-590-0A0 A| 04 22 25 (M9011-590-0A0-A
\D | 03 22 26 ([HD-0013500-00 A| 04 22 26 |HD-0019300-00 )

- 52—



Parts No.

Rev.[PageRef. Rev.PageRef. Parts No,
No. | B [No. m & * INo. | B |No. o #
D| 03 22 27 |HX-0012300-0B A| 04 22} 27 {HD-0012300-00
Al 04 28| 681141-07155
A| 04 28} 69141-07106
Al 04 281 70{141-07205
Al 04 28| 71 {RE-1500000-KO
A| 04 28| 72|141-07304
A| 04 30 11141-22550
D| 03 30 1({141-17501 Al 04 32 11141-17519
D| 03 40 33|B2102-205-000 A| 04 42 33(B2102-205-00A
D| 03 40 34/S85-6621220-SP A| 04 42| 34|SS-7111120-SP
A 04 44| 59(141-49603
D| 03 44 6 B2559-372-000
D| 03 44| 18|B2559-372-000
D| 03 44| 33|B2559-372-000
D| 03 44| 41|B2559-372-000
D| 03 44 43 |[MAZ-158070BA Al 04 46| 39 |MAZ-158070BB
D} 03 44| 44 MAZ-158070BB A| 04 46| 40 | MAZ-158070BA
D 03 44| 45 |MAZ-158070AA Al 04 46| 41 |MAZ-15807-AB
D| 03 44| 46 MAZ-158070AB Al 04 46| 42 |MAZ-15807-AA
D| 03 44| 49|B2559-372-000 :
D | 03 44| 51| MAZ-158080BA A| 04 46| 46 |MAZ-158080BB
D| 03 44| 52 |MAZ-158080BB Al 04 46| 47 |[MAZ-158080BA
D| 03 44| 53 |MAZ-158080AA Al 04 46| 48 MAZ-158080AB
D| 03 44| 54 (MAZ-158080AB Al 04 46| 49 | MAZ-158080AA
D| 03 44| 57 (B2559-372-000
Al 04 46| 52/141-49900
Al 04 46| 53 |141-48852
Al 04 46| 59|141-48951
Al 04 51 30/141-16909
—

- 53 —




NUMERICAL

INDEX OF PARTS e
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
5E BN ) E N BE N0 BE N0

A1230-500-000-A 4 47 B1901-210-DCO 4 22 B3123-352-000 12 71 D1818-282-N00 40 7

A3125-002-000 12 69 B1901-280-0B0 4 14 B3125-012-000 44 47 D1901-L7V-VBO 42 3

A3216-001-00A 2 65 B1901-280-000 4 15 B3126-012-000 2 176 D1904-L7V-V00 42 4

B1903-210-000 4 25 B3126-012-000 10 21 D1906-L7V-V00 42 5

BP-3000000-00 8§ 11 B1903-280-000 4 16 B3126-012-000 12 70 D2101-L7A-MAQ 9 8

BP-3000001-00 16 19 B1903-552-000 4 17 B3129-053-000 10 18 D2101-L7A-MAO 40 6

BP-6000000-00 16 20 B1903-552-000 4 28 B3132-552-000 10 22 D2426-MMC-K00 28 46

BT-0500300-EA 8 19 B1904-280-000 4 30 B3205-210-000 2 68 D2426-282-C00 12 65

BT-0600401-EB 26 51 B1904-280-000 4 31 B3212-761-000 2 60 D2426-282-C00 28 45

B1111-210-D00 2 15 B1905-541-000 4 18 B3213-205-000 4 72 D2502-232-D00 6 24

B1111-232-000 2 25 B1905-541-000 4 26 B3413-552-000 10 24 D2511-232-D00 34 19

B1114-581-000 38 1 B2101-280-0A0 9 i B3413-552-000 38 18 D2512-232-D00 34 18

B1114-581-000 40 10 B2102-205-00A 30 3 B3501-210-000 16 10 D2515-232-D00 34 25

B1115-210-D00 2 10 B2102-205-00A 42 33 B3505-280-000 8 5 D2520-232-DA0 34 30

B1115-232-0A0 12 68 B2109-280-000 9 10 B3506-280-000 16 12 D2521-232-DA0 34 31

B1115-232-000 12 72 B2302-205-0A0 10 10 B3508-280-000 16 16 D2527-232-D00 34 6

B1116-210-D00 2 12 B2302-205-0A0 40 20 B3509-210-D00 16 7 D2527-232-D00 44 48

B1116-804-000 12 23 B2302-205-0A0 42 8 B3509-220-000 16 9 D2528-232-D00 34 5

B1124-280-000 2 26 B2302-280-0A0 10 9 B3509-280-000 16 17 D2529-232-D00 34 4

B1125-280-000 2 27 B2302-280-000 10 11 B3518-280-000 16 18 D2545-232-D0A 34 12

B1144-210-000 4 48 B2303-280-000 10 23 B8101-210-AAB 32 5 D2545-232-D0B 34 13

B1148-555-000 2 66 B2304-210-D00 10 3 B8101-210-AAB 38 28 D2545-232-D0C 34 14

B1202-280-000 4 11 B2306-210-D00 10 4 B8103-980-000 26 32 D2548-232-D00 44 38

B1203-280-000 4 20 B2312-210-D00 12 67 B8105-210-AAA 32 6 D2548-232-D00 48 35

B1206-210-D00 4 12 B2313-280-000 10 13 B8105-210-AAA 38 29 D2587-L8W-B00 12 38

B1212-210-D00 4 49 B2401-210-D00 12 17 B8108-555-0A0 32 26 D2588-L8W-B0O0 12 39

B1223-771-000 4 13 B2406-372-000 48 25 B8108-555-0A0 38 49 D3112-L4B-B00 10 16

B1223-771-000 12 22 B2408-210-D00 12 18 B8133-019-000 26 33 D3130-M1Y-C00 44 42

B1229-232-000 9 6 B2411-210-000 12 25 B8153-771-000 32 15 D7133-555-B00 2 77

B1230-210-D00 4 9 B2414-280-0A0 12 26 B8153-771-000 38 40 D8113-555-B0O0 32 16

B1231-210-D00 4 10 B2415-280-0A0 1227 B8202-205-000 26 16 D8113-555-B00 38 41

B1401-280-000 4 b5 B2416-280-000 12 28 B9101-552-000 26 17 D8204-555-D00 32 32

B1402-280-000 4 57 B2417-280-000 12 29 B9109-555-000 26 18

B1403-280-000 4 58 B2418-280-000 12 30 B9110-012-000 26 19 EA-9500B01-00 16 22

B1404-280-000 4 21 B2421-280-0A0 12 31 B9111-012-000 26 20 EA-9500B01-00 17 7

B1404-280-000 4 29 B2423-280-00A 12 32 B9113-012-000 26 21 EA-9500B01-00 20 18

B1405-280-000 4 59 B2423-280-00B 12 33 B9118-232-000 26 58 EA-9500B02-00 26 60

B1407-210-D00 4 24 B2423-280-00C 12 34 B9121-012-000 26 22 EA-9502B05-00 22 11

B1411-552-0A0 4 61 B2423-280-00D 12 35 B9121-220-0A0 26 26 E8523-304-000 22 19

B1411-552-000 4 62 B2423-280-00E 12 36 B9140-372-000 26 23 E9567-319-000 20 16

B1411-804-A00 8 27 B2424-280-000 12 37 B9141-372-000 26 24 E9607-603-000 22 37

B1411-804-B00 8 28 B2426-280-00B . 28 43 E9609-603-000 20 17

B1411-804-C00 8 29 B2426-280-000 12 63 CM-2001000-01 20 14

B1411-804-D00 8 30 B2426-280-000 28 42 CM-3001000-01 20 15 GAF-01007000 4 50

B1411-804-000 4 19 B2509-704-000 14 19 CM-3001001-01 20 43 GCT-02906000 26 25

B1411-804-000 4 27 B2539-280-000 38 7 CM-3002000-B2 2 34 GPF-060600A0 32 18

B1414-232-000 4 64 B2545-280-000 10 7 CM-3002000-B2 50 12 GPF-060600A0 38 37

B1414-232-000 14 17 B2548-280-000 14 25 CM-3002000-02 2 35 GPF-06080000 32 17

B1419-026-000 16 11 B2548-280-000 38 13 CM-3002000-02 50 13 GPF-06080000 38 38

B1506-352-000 26 12 B2548-372-000 44 34 CM-3002001-A1 2 31 GPK-570010B0 22 36

B1506-352-000 51 25 B2549-280-000 14 26 CM-3002001-01 2 30 GPK-570010B0 24 20

B1513-210-D00 6 23 B2549-280-000 38 12 CQ-2000000-00 8 16 G1216-870-000 4 38

B1515-210-D00 6 26 B2549-372-000 44 35 CQ-2000000-00 16 15 G6705-152-U0A 20 44

B1629-890-00C-A 2 67 B2552-372-000 44 14 CQ-2020000-00 8 9

B1649-161-000 12 24 B2553-372-000 44 36 CQ-2020000-00 16 256 HA-0030300-0A 24 17

B1652-704-000 12 156 B2557-280-00A 14 27 CQ-2522000-00 2 7 HA-0042500-00 20 26

B1657-506-E00 36 10 B2557-280-00B 14 28 CQ-2522000-00 16 21 HA-0042500-00 24 16

B1802-210-D00 8 60 B2557-280-00C 14 29 CS-0640811-SP 48 20 HD-0005700-0A 6 17

B1808-980-000 8§ 31 B2557-280-00D 14 30 CS-079101A-SH 6 29 HD-0005700-0A 14 54

B1812-980-0A0 8 32 B2557-280-00E 14 31 CS-080081B-SH 12 74 HD-0019300-00 4 41

B1812-980-000 8 33 B2560-372-000 44 37 CS-080081C-SH 8 43 HD-0019300-00 14 53

B1813-980-000 8§ 4 B2583-210-D00 22 28 CS-087101B-SH 38 8 HD-0019300-00 22 26

B1815-980-000 8 35 B2617-771-000 12 77 CS-095081A-SH 14 176 HF-0013010-00 22 17

B1816-280-000 38 21 B2619-372-000 42 10 CS-0950817-SH 14 77 HF-0041080-P0 22 18

B1816-980-000 8 37 B2707-761-000 2 16 CS-1000811-SP 8 44 HK-0165101-20 26 45

B1817-210-DAD 28 50 B3027-450-00B 36 13 CS-1201010-SH 8 45 HK-~0165400-00 26 46

B1818-280-000 8 38 B3107-804-000 10 14 CS-147121A-SH 4 37 HK-0266500-80 20 19

B1819-280-000 8 40 B3112-761-000 10 15 HK-0346100-20 12 13

B1820-210-D00 8 10 B3114-232-000 10 17 D1401-L7V-V00 4 56 HK-0346100-4A 36 3

B1820-215-PA0-A 8 13 B3114-771-000 2 29 D1401-L7V-V00 40 1 HK-0346400-00 12 14

B1821-210-D00 8§ 12 B3117-352-000 34 7 D1401-L7V-V00 42 6 HK-0346400-00 36 4

B1822-215-P00 8 14 B3119-771-000 10 19 | D1401-M1Y-COA 48 41 HK-0542500-40 20 20

B1828-980-0BB 8§ 42 B3120-125-000 10 20 D1405-L7A-M00 4 60 HM-0008600-10 20 21

B1836-210-D00 8 59 B3120-372-000 26 3 D1405-L7A-M00 40 2 HX-0005600-0B 20 22

B1853-512-00E 42 9 B3121-372-000 26 4 D1405-M7W-F00 42 1 HX-0012300-0B 20 41

B1901-210-DA0 4 23 B3121-980-000 51 17 D1818-282-N00 8§ 39 HX-0012300-0C 30 12

- 54 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 73
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
g BN 5 H N ] H N X ] H N
HX-0012300-0C 42 25 MAZ-16015000 48 45 M9044-590-0A0 17 20 RO-0442401-00 36 16
HX-0012300-00 22 27 MAZ-16021000 48 47 M9047-590-0A0 17 14 R0O-0481901-00 6 56
HX-0014700-0C 20 23 MAZ-16022000 48 39 M9051-590-0A0 24 25 RO-0691801-00 14 75
HX-0015000-0G 17 9 MAZ-16023000 48 40 M9052-590-0A0 24 26 R0O-0922702-00 2 71
HX-0015000-0H 17 12 MDP-170B1400 42 7 M9640-510-00A 17 18 R0O-1542401-00 4 54
HX-0015000-0K 17 11 MDP-170B1402 51 1
HX-0033900-00 6 38 MDP-170B1900 4 68 NM-3034000-SF 20 27 SD-0500091-TP 12 46
HX-0040700-00 20 24 MDP-170B1900 40 4 NM-6030003-SC 20 28 SD-0500803-TP 12 47
HX-0041000-00 20 25 MDP-170B1902 26 29 NM-6040000-SN 12 10 SD-0530221-SP 9 12
MDP-170B1902 51 28 NM-6040003-SC 30 22 SD-0530221-SP 10 25
MAO-11532000 26 59 MDP-500B1100 4 65 NM-6040003-SC 42 29 SD-0550181-SP 44 57
MAZ-15501000 44 3 MDP-500B1102 26 30 NM-6050001-SE 18 13 SD-0550271-TP 34 32
MAZ-15502000 4 4 MDP-500B1400 4 66 NM-6050001-SE 18 17 SD-0550301-SP 44 21
MAZ-155070A0 46 14 MDP-500B1402 26 27 NM-6050001-SP 12 40 SD-0600181-TP 30 6
MAZ-155070B0 46 13 MDP-500B1600 4 67 NM-6050001-SP 26 41 SD-0600181-TP - 42 42
MAZ-15507000 44 16 MDP-500B1602 26 28 NM-6060001-SC 2 20 SD-0601021-SP 26 11
MAZ-15507000 46 18 MTQ-300B1400 48 48 NM-6060001-SC 26 35 SD-0601021-SP 51 24
MAZ-15507000 46 19 MTQ-300B1402 51 2 NM-6060001-SE 20 48 SD-0640211-SP 9 13
MAZ-15507000 46 54 M1001-590-000 20 5 NM-6080721-SE 32 25 SD-0640261-SP 30 19
MAZ-155080A0 46 4 M1002-580-0A0 20 6 NM-6080721-SE 38 48 SD-0640261-SP 42 39
MAZ-155080B0 46 3 M1003-590-000 20 7 NM-6120001-SE 32 27 SD-0640321-TP 48 46
MAZ-15508000 44 24 M1010-590-000 22 6 NM-6120001-SE 38 50 SD-0640391-TP 6 27
MAZ-15508000 46 8 M1011-590-000 22 7 NM-6160511-SE 18 18 SD-0640391-TP 10 27
MAZ-15508000 46 60 M1012-590-000 22 8 NM-6540023-SB 6 48 SD-0640391-TP 44 22
MAZ-15509000 44 17 M1030-590-000 22 23 NS-6090310-SP 2 32 SD-0640482-SP 10 28
MAZ-15509000 46 15 M1031-590-000 22 24 NS-6090310-SP 2 33 SD-0650305-TP 12 48
MAZ-15509000 46 55 M3002-580-00B 20 9 NS-6110310-SP 2 79 SD-0700271-TP 48 51
MAZ-15510000 44 27 M3002-590-00A 22 4 NS-6110310-SP 26 9 SD-0720321-TP 10 26
MAZ-15510000 46 5 M3002-590-00B 22 5 NS-6110310-SP 30 10 SD-0790311-TP 12 49
MAZ-15510000 46 9 M3003-580-000 22 21 NS-6110310-SP 42 23 SD-0790601-SP 6 28
MAZ-15510000 46 63 M3003-590-00A 20 8 NS-6110310-SP 51 22 SD-0791271-SP 42 11
MAZ-15513000 44 29 M3004-511-00A 22 20 NS-6110420-SP 12 41 SD-0800331-TH 22 29
MAZ-15514000 44 30 M8002-430-000 2 4 NS-6110420-SP 12 42 SD-0800341-SP 6 30
MAZ-15514000 48 33 M8510-590-AA0 22 1 NS-6110530-SP 34 16 SD-0800341-SP 6 31
MAZ-15515000 44 31 M8510-590-BA0 22 2 NS-6120310-SP 10 33 SD-0800342-TP 6 46
MAZ-15515000 48 9 M8520-580-0A0 22 34 NS-6120310-SP 12 43 SD-0801021-TP 8 49
MAZ-15516000 44 55 M8520-580-0A0 24 18 NS-6120310-SP 26 13 SD-1000401-SP 6 32
MAZ-15601000 46 1 M8520-590-0A0 22 22 NS-6120310-SP 30 21 SD-1100301-TP 12 50
MAZ-15602000 46 2 M8520-590-0A0 24 11 NS-6120310-SP 42 41 ‘SD-1201501-SP 34 48
MAZ-15701000 46 23 M8540-590-0A0 20 10 NS-6120310-SP 51 26 SK-3311601-SE 26 31
MAZ-15702000 46 24 M8597-590-0A0 24 24 NS-6120480-SP 34 34 SK-3311601-SE 26 56
MAZ-157070AA 46 27 M8598-590-0A0 17 13 NS-6150310-SP 6 25 SK-3311601-SE 32 33
MAZ-157070AB 46 28 M8599-590-AA0 22 16 NS-6150310-SP 12 75 SK-3382001-SE 2 21
MAZ-157070BA 46 26 M8599-590-0A0 22 15 NS-6150310-SP 44 39 SK-3382001-SE 17 19
MAZ-157070BB 46 25 M8601-590-AA0 20 1 NS-6150310-SP 48 36 SK-3382001-SE 22 13
MAZ-157080AA 46 34 M8602-590-AA0 20 49 NS-6660410-SH 12 9 SK-3412001-SE 51 12
MAZ-157080AB 46 35 M8604-590-AA0 20 4 NS-6660430-SP 8 47 SK-3482001-SE 20 42
MAZ-157080BA 46 32 M8604-590-0A0 20 3 NS-6660430-SP 12 11 SK-3482001-SE 22 14
MAZ-157080BB 46 33 M8606-590-0A0 22 3 SK-3482001-SE 26 65
MAZ-15709000 46 29 M8901-590-AA0-A 20 11 PA-2502007-A0 36 21 SK-3513201-SE 32 34
MAZ-15710000 46 36 M8901-590-BA0-A 20 12 PA-2502007-A0 42 16 SL-4030681-SC 36 9
MAZ-15715000 46 31 M8910-590-0A0 20 2 PA-2502507-A0 6 13 SL-4030681-SF 20 29
MAZ-15715000 46 38 M9001-590-0A0 24 1 PB-0000100-00 26 52 SL-4030881-SC 36 6
MAZ-15801000 46 45 M9002-580-0A0 24 9 PD-0201000-0B 34 b1 SL-4030881-SF 22 9
MAZ-158070AA 46 42 M9003-590-0A0 24 2 PJ-0325260-01 26 53 SL-4030891-SC 20 30
MAZ-158070AB 46 41 M9004-590-0A0 24 3 PJ-3040605-02 6 14 SL-4031291-SC 6 33
MAZ-158070BA 46 40 M9008-580-0A0 24 4 PJ-3040605-02 36 22 SL-4031291-SC 14 56
MAZ-158070BB 46 39 M9011-590-0A0-A 22 25 PJ-3040605-02 42 17 SL-4040681-SC 20 36
MAZ-158080AA 46 49 M9012-590-0A0 22 35 PJ-3090052-01 26 54 SL-4040881-SF 20 31
MAZ-158080AB 46 48 M9012-590-0A0 24 19 PS-0200062-KH 26 6 SL-4041081-SF 20 33
MAZ-158080BA 46 47 M9013-590-0A0 22 33 PS-0200062-KH 51 19 SL-4041091-SC 20 32
MAZ-158080BB 46 46 M9013-590-0A0 24 21 PS-0400142-KH 4 51 SL-4041091-SC 20 37
MAZ-15809000 46 43 M9017-580-0A0 24 12 SL-4041091-SC 20 38
MAZ-15810000 46 50 M9020-580-AA0 24 6 RC-0410415-KP 36 14 SL-4041291-SC 4 42
MAZ-16002000 48 27 M9020-580-0A0 24 5 RC-0470611-KP 9 11 SL-4041291-SC 14 55
MAZ-1600300A 48 28 M9021-580-0A0 24 15 RC-0560711-KP 2 69 SL-4041291-SC 22 31
MAZ-1600300B 51 9 M9022-590-0A0 24 7 RE-0300000-K0 8 15 SL-4051091-SC 20 39
MAZ-16004000 48 15 M9023-590-0A0 24 8 RE-0500000-K0 2 70 SL-4061091-SC 4 43
MAZ-16005000 48 18 M9024-580-0A0 24 14 RE-0500000-K0 12 44 SL-9082091-SE 32 12
MAZ-160090A0 48 23 M9028-580-0A0 24 13 RE-0600000-K0 6 49 SL-9082091-SE 38 356
MAZ-16009000 48 24 M9031-590-0A0 24 10 RE-0700000-K0 14 32 SM-1033501-SC 20 40
MAZ-16010000 48 22 M9034-580-0A0 24 23 RE-0700000-K0 34 22 SM-3061052-TP 14 64
MAZ-16011000 48 13 M9035-580-0A0 24 22 RE-0700000-K0 4 12 SM-3065052-TC 20 45
MAZ-16012000 48 3 M9041-590-0A0 17 156 RE-0700000-K0 48 8 SM-4031851-SR 20. 34
MAZ-16013000 48 4 M9042-590-0A0 17 16 RE-0900000-K0 8 48 SM-4040601-SC 22 30
MAZ-16014000 48 11 M9043-590-0A0 17 17 RE-1500000-K0 28 171 SM-4051405-SE 18 12

- 55—




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS |
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
5 H _NO SE "2 N0 % H_NO S H NO
SM-6040602-TP 12 76 | SS-6110480-SP 8 b6l §§-7151210-SP 38 11 WP-0651001-SC 20 46
SM-6051202-TP 26 40 | SS-6110480-SP 14 66 SS-8080310-TP 14 70 WP-0651056-SD 10 34
SM-6061202-TP 34 38 | SS-6110480-SP 48 29 SS-8090610-SP 10 12 WP-0651056-SH 34 49
SM-6061202-TP 44 52 | SS-6110610-TP 2 36 SS-8110310-SP 4 52 WP-0651646-SC 2 19
SM-6061602-TP 6 45 | SS-6110610-TP 2 42 SS-8110310-SP 4 53 WP-0651646-SC 26 36
SM-6061602-TP 36 24 | SS-6110610-TP 2 43 $S-8110310-SP 28 41 WP-0671016-SE 32 20
SM-6061602-TP 42 19 | SS-6110610-TP 6 18 S5-8110410-TP 14 78 WP-0671016-SE 38 43
SM-6061610-SC 18 6 | SS-6110610-TP 14 62 58-8110410-TP 48 21 WP-0740516-SP 26 14
SM-6061802-TP 6 36 | SS-6110610-TP 14 65 858-8110422-TP 2 72 WP-0740516-SP 51 27
SM-6061802-TP 6 37 | SS-6110810-TP 10 29 §S-8110422-TP 50 11 WP-0871602-SE 32 23
SM-6061802-TP 14 61 S§-6110810-TP 61 21 85-8110520-TP 8 46 WP-0871602-SE 38 46
SM-6061802-TP 34 47 | SS-6111010-TP 30 2 85-8111610-SP 4 73 WP-0952616-SD 8 8
SM-6067552-TP 2 18 | SS-6111010-TP 42 32 $5-8160510-TP 14 34 WP-1302501-SE 32 28
SM-60675562-TP 26 34 | SS-6111010-TP 50 7 $S-8150822-TP 6 39 WP-1302501-SE 38 51
SM-8053002-TP 12 19 | SS-6111052-TP 48 16 SS-8150822-TP 8§ 54 WP-1702600-S0 18 19
SM-8060612-TP 4 39 | SS-6111140-SP 2 3 $S-8150822-TP 12 59 WS-0310702-KS 20 35
SM-8060612-TP 14 60 | SS-6111140-SP 2 173 8S8-8150822-TP 38 9 WS-0410002-KS 30 23
SM-8060612-TP 14 5l SS-6111140-SP 14 59 SS-8150822-TP 38 20 WS-0410002-KS 42 30
SM-8061612-TP 4 40 | SS-6120930-SP 12 56 SS-8660530-TP 4 34 WS-0451040-KP 28 63
SH-9061203-SE 32 19 | SS-6120930-SP 16 6 55-8660610-TP 4 35 WS-0451040-KP 30 18
SM-9061203-SE 38 42 | S§-6120940-SP 38 16 $5-8660612-TP 14 52 WS-0451040-KP 42 38
SM-9061403-CP 34 37 | SS-6121212-TP 8§ 34 88-8661012-TP 12 60 WS-0510002-KN 18 16
SM-9082023-SE 32 22 | SS-6151142-TP 14 68 $5-9090813-TP 51 8 WS-0510002-KN 26 42
SM-9082023-SE 38 45 | S§-6151220-SP 8 53 $8-9110460-CP 34 36 WS-0610002-KN 20 47
S8-1060210-TP 12 51 S8-6151220-SP 14 69 $5-9110460-CP 34 44 WS-0621210-KR 32 21
S8-1110640-TP 12 52 | SS8-6151412-TP 4 32 85-9110460-CP 44 40 WS-0621210-KR 38 44
S§-1110640-TP 28 23 | S8-6151812-TP 10 32 58-9110460-CP 48 37 WS-0861410-KR 32 24
SS-1110640-TP 28 27 | SS-6681712-TP 4 33 $5-9110543-CP 44 5] WS-0861410-KR 38 47
SS-1110640-TP 34 29 | SS-7060310-SP 30 9 $8-9110920-CP 34 23 WS-1253010-KN 32 29
S§-2060310-SP 44 20 | SS-7060310-SP 42 22 $8-9111010-SP . 48 30 WS-1253010-KN 38 52
S§8-2060310-SP 44 28 | SS-7080510-TP 4 71 $5-9151120-CP 34 10 WZ-0640200-KP 30 20
S§-2060310-SP 46 12 | SS-7080510-TP 40 3 85-9151120-CP 44 43 WZ-0640200-KP 42 40
S§-2060310-SP 46 22 | SS-7080510-TP 42 2 $8-9161210-TP 51 13
S§-2060310-SP 46 58 | SS-7090410-SP 12 57 SS-9621413-SP 44 41 100-04109 2 11
S$8-2060310-SP 46 64 | SS-7090410-SP 44 19 SS-9621413-SP 48 38 100-87906 34 64
S8-2060510-SP 4 69 | SS8-7090410-SP 44 26 85-9661230-CP 4 174 100-87906 38 24
S8-2110920-TP 14 63 | SS-7090410-SP 46 6 ST-4031611-0R 22 10 100-87906 40 21
S§-2110920-TP 50 17 | SS-7090410-SP 46 10 SV-4031006-SR 22 12 100-87906 42 14
SS-2110930-SP 14 33 | SS-7090410-SP 46 16 105-02300 2 47
SS-2110930-SP 38 4 | SS-7090410-SP 46 20 TA-0550604-R0 6 7 105-23504 8 20
S§-4090415-SP 8 7 | SS-7090410-SP 46 30 TA-0750704-R0 2 48 | 110-18504 2 28
SS-4090515-SP 10 30 | SS-7090410-SP - 46 37 TA-1050504-R0 2 b4 110-43007 12 20
SS-4090715-SP 2 37 | SS-7090410-SP 46 44 TA-1250406-R0 2 49 110-43304 12 8
S§-4090715-SP 2 45 | S8-7090410-SP 46 61 TA-1250406-R0 2 50 110-72402 2 178
S8-4110515-SP 16 5 | SS5-7090410-SP 46 57 TA-1250406-R0O 2 5l 111-55108 32 30
8§-4110615-SP 17 8 | SS-7090410-SP 46 62 TA-1250705-R0O 30 11 111-55207 32 31
SS-4110615-SP 30 13 | SS-7090510-SP 48 19 TA-1250705-R0O 42 24 111-58300 32 T
SS-4110615-SP - 42 26 | SS-7090610-SP 34 42 TA-1470704-R0O 2 52 111-58300 38 30
S§-4110615-SP 50 18 | SS-7090850-SP 34 52 TA-2100904-R0 2 53 111-58409 32 8
S8-4110716-SP 14 57 | S8-7110510-SP 34 26 TA-2100904-R0 44 56 111-58409 38 31
SS8-4110715-SP 14 58 | SS-7110710-SP 28 64 111-58516 32 11
S§8-4110716-SP 16 14. | SS-7110730-SP 2 17 WP-0280500-SC 42 36 111-58516 38 34
SS-4110716-SP 16 23 | SS-7110740-TP ~ 12 54 WP-0370316-SD 51 7 111-58607 32 9
SS-4110716-SP 17 10 | SS-7110740-TP 12 58 WP-0430801-SC 22 32 111-58607 38 32
SS-4110715-SP 26 7 | SS-7110740-TP 14 35 WP-0450000-SD 12 12 111-59001 32 14
SS-4110715-SP 26 8 | SS-7110740-TP 38 14 WP-0450801-SD 26 10 111-59001 38 39
S$S-41107156-SP 51 20 | SS-7110740-TP 48 2 WP-0450801-SD 30 17 113-92107 6 19
SS-4111015-SP 2 38 | SS-T110740-TP 48 12 WP-0450801-SD 42 37 135-02307 2 13
S§-4150715-SP 2 40 | SS-7110740-TP 48 14 WP-0450801-SD 51 23 | 135-06415 6 20
S§-4150715-SP 2 41 SS8-T7110740-TP 48 26 WP-0450846-SP 12 61 135-07504 2 59
S§-4150715-SP 6 50 | SS-7110840-SP 2 46 WP-0482086-SD 10 - 8 135-08403 8§ 25
S§-4160915-SP 38 26 | SS-7110840-SP 4 46 WP-0482086-SD 48 17 135-08700 8 22
S8-4150915-SP 40 24 | SS8-7110840-SP 6 40 WP-0482086-SD 48 31 135-08809 8 23
S§-4151215-SP 2. 44 | S8-7110840-SP 6 42 WP-0501016-SD 12 45 135-08908 8§ 24
S§-4151215-SP 6 41 S8-7110840-SP 6 52 WP-0501016-SD 34 45 136-09153 8 26
§8-4151215-SP 6 47 | SS-7110840-SP 8 52 WP-0501016-SD 44 53 135-09500 9 1
S§-4151216-SP 36 11 SS-7110840-SP 9 14 WP-0501016-SD 44 58 135-09609 9 2
S§-6060410-TP 8 18 | SS-7110840-SP 12 55 WP-0501016-SD 48 32 135-09708 9 3
SS-6060410-TP 8 50 | SS-7110840-SP 34 3 WP-0653216-SD 12 62 135-09807 9 4
S§-6080340-SP 4 70 | SS-7110840-SP 44 50 WP-0560860-SE 6 43 135-09955 9 b6
S§-6080340-SP 51 6 | SS-T111110-TP 8 55 WP-0612516-SD 34 11 1356-13205 10 5
SS-6090612-TP 48 44 | SS-7111120-SP 30 4 WP-0612516-SD 34 39 135-13304 10 6
88-6090670-TP 4 63 | SS-TI11120-SP 42 34 WP-0612516-SD 44 44 135-156507 12 21
SS-6092120-SP 16 24 | SS-7111120-TP 10 31 WP-0612516-SD 44 54 135-16208 14 24
SS-6110420-TP - 14 67 | SS-7111410-TP 4 45 WP-0621016-SD . 14 71 135-17206 14 18
88-6110430-TP 12 53 | SS-7151120-SP 4 36 WP-0650876-SD 14 72 1356-17404 14 20

— 56 -




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 5[
PART NO PAGE REF | PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
EE H NO % H NO X HE_NO BE H_NO

135-17602 34 53 | 135-62608 28 26 | 141-05308 6 16 | 141-16909 26 . 47

135-17602 44 2 | 135-71906 26 57 | 141-05407 14 43 | 141-16909 28 66

135-17800 14 36 | 135-71906 28 17 | 141-05506 6 51 | 141-16909 51 30

135-17909 14 37 | 135-71955 28 16 | 141-05605 6 44 | 141-17519 32 1

135-18006 14 38 | 135-72003 26 50 | 141-05704 6 21 | 141-18053 32 2

135-18105 14 39 | 135-72003 28 18 | 141-05852 6 12 | 141-18152 32 3

135-18352 14 42 | 135-73407 26 49 | 141-05902 6 54 | 141-18251 32 4

135-18501 14 40 | 135-73407 28 39 | 141-06009 6 55 | 141-18350 38 27

135-18600 14 44 | 135-74009 9 9 | 141-06108 6 53 | 141-20000 28 40

135-18600 28 2 | 137-86306 2 14 | 141-06553 26 37 | 141-20109 28 51

135-18659 28 1 | 137-86306 38 25 | 141-06561 26 39 | 141-20208 28 52

135-18709 14 47 | 137-86306 40 23 | 141-06603 26 44 | 141-20307 28 54

135-18709 28 3 | 138-10908 48 43 | 141-06652 26 43 | 141-20406 28 55

135-18808 14 41 | 138-11906 44 45 | 141-07106 28 69 | 141-20505 28 53

135-18907 14 22 | 138-12003 44 46 | 141-07155 28 68 | 141-21255 28 61

135-29003 16 8 | 138-12102 8 41 | 141-07205 28 70 | 141-21263 28 60

135-33104 14 23 | 138-12102 26 15 | 141-07304 28 72 | 141-21354 28 62

135-33104 28 37 | 138-16608 2 24 | 141-07502 10 1 | 141-21701 28 56

135-40604 - 34 50 | 138-16764 2 23 | 141-07601 12 66 | 141-21800 28 57

135-40901 44 33 | 138-16855 8 21 | 141-07700 10 2 | 141-21909 28 58

135-40901 48 34 | 138-17754 32 13 | 141-07809 12 73 | 141-22006 28 59

135-41107 34 27 | 138-17754 38 36 | 141-08401 12 1 | 141-22550 30 1

135-41313 34 46 | 138-60200 6 34 | 141-08500 12 2 | 141-35305 50 10

135-41313 42 20 | 138-60408 26 38 | 141-08609 12 3 | 141-35503 50 8

135-41404 34 9 | 138-60606 6 35 | 141-08708 12 4 | 141-35602 50 9

135-41503 34 43 | 138-63709 51 15 | 141-08807 12 6 | 141-35701 50 19

135-41602 34 . 2 | 138-63758 51 14 | 141-08906 12 7 | 141-36006 50 21

135-42402 28 11 | 138-63808 51 18 | 141-08955 12 5 | 141-36113 50 20

135-42451 28 10 | 138-64400 48 52 | 141-09250 12 78 | 141-36204 50 16

135-42501 28 12 | 138-64509 30 16 | 141-09300 12 16 | 141-36303 50 15

135-42915 14 45 | 138-64509 42 31 | 141-09607 12 64 | 141-36402 14 10

135-42915 28 14 | 138-89407 51 16 | 141-09607 28 44 | 141-36709 50 1

135-42964 28 13 | 139-43204 26 5 | 141-09607 40 5 | 141-36808 50 6

135-43012 14 48 | 141-00309 2 39 | 141-10001 14 1 | 141-36956 50 3

135-43012 28 15 | 141-00408 2 2 | 141-10100 14 3 | 141-37053 50 2

135-43715 38 6 | 141-00457 2 1 | 141-10209 14 4 | 141-37509 50 5

135-43764 38 2 | 141-00507 2 56 | 141-10308 14 2 | 141-37608 50 4

135-43764 40 8 | 141-00606 2 55 | 141-10407 14 5 | 141-37707 50 22

135-43806 38 10 | 141-00705 2 6 | 141-10704 14 12 | 141-37806 50 14

135-43905 38 15 | 141-00754 2 5 | 141-10811 14 13 | 141-37905 50 24

135-44051 38 19 | 141-00903 2 8 | 141-11504 14 8 | 141-38002 50 23

135-44465 38 3 | 141-01000 2 .9 | 141-11702 14 9 | 141-38101 51 29

135-44465 40 9 | 141-01208 2 22 | 141-11801 14 11 | 141-40206 34 40

135-44614 38 5 | 141-02107 4 2 | 141-12304 14 6 | 141-40255 34 8

135-44705 6 22 | 141-02206 4 3 | 141-12403 14 7 | 141-40263 34 1

135-44705 38 17 | 141-02305 4 4 | 141-12502 14 79 | 141-40354 34 20

135-45504 40 15 | 141-02404 4 1 | 141-13450 2 75 | 141-40552 34 28

135-45660 40 13 | 141-02503 4 5 | 141-13468 2 74 | 141-40750 34 35

135-45801 40 16 | 141-02602 4 6 | 141-13658 2 58 | 141-40909 34 24

135-46700 40 18 | 141-02701 4 7 | 141-13666 2 57 | 141-41055 34 15

135-47005 40 17 | 141-02800 4 8 | 141-14102 16 1 | 141-41105 34 17

135-47161 40 14 | 141-03006 8 3 | 141-14201 16 2 | 141-41204 34 33

135-48003 28 31 | 141-03055 8 2 | 141-14300 16 3 | 141-41402 34 21

135-48102 14 46 | 141-03253 8 57 | 141-14409 16 4 | 141-41402 44 11

135-48102 28 8 | 141-03253 28 47 | 141-14508 4 44 | 141-41402 48 7

135-48151 28 7 | 141-03352 8 58 | 141-14607 16 13 | 141-41501 34 4]

135-48201 14 49 | 141-03352 28 48 | 141-15257 17 2 | 141-41758 36 2

135-48201 28 9 | 141-03402 8 1 | 141-15364 4 75 | 141-41857 36 1

135-48300 14 60 | 141-03501 8 36 | 141-15364 17 3 | 141-41907 3 5

135-48300 28 38 | 141-03659 8 56 | 141-15455 17 6 | 141-42004 36 15

135-48508 28 5 | 141-03659 28 49 | 141-15554 17 4 | 141-42103 36 8

135-48557 28 4 | 141-03659 40 22 | 141-15653 17 5 | 141-42251 30 14

135-48607 28 6 | 141-03907 8 6 | 141-15752 17 1 | 141-42251 36 12

135-48706 40 19 | 141-04004 8 17 | 141-16107 14 14 | 141-42251 42 27

135-51205 26 2 | 141-04152 6 1 | 141-16107 28 28 | 141-43002 38 23

135-51254 26 1 | 141-04202 6 2 | 141-16206 14 15 | 141-43002 40 11

135-54506 28 32 | 141-04301 6 3 | 141-16206 28 34 | 141-44000 38 22

135-54803 14 16 | 141-04400 6 4 | 141-16305 28 30 | 141-44000 40 12

135-54803 28 67 | 141-04509 6 5 | 141-16404 14 73 | 141-45106 44 1

135-61303 28 21 | 141-04608 6 6 | 141-16404 28 29 | 141-45551 44 5

135-61352 28 20 | 141-04707 6 8 | 141-16503 26 48 | 141-45650 44 6

135-61360 28 19 | 141-04806 6 11 | 141-16503 28 35 | 141-45759 44 7

135-61402 28 25 | 141-04905 6 9 | 141-16602 28 33 | 141-45858 44 8

135-61451 28 24 | 141-05001 6 10 | 141-16701 28 36 | 141-46054 48 1

135-62400 14 21 | 141-05100 6 7 | 141-16800 14 74 | 141-46104 44 10

135-62509 28 22 | 141-05209 6 15 | 141-16800 28 65 | 141-46104 48 6

- 57 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS #al
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
X ] E N 5% E N X K N 5 N
141-46203 4 9
141-46203 48 5
141-46302 44 13
141-46401 44 32
141-46401 48 10
141-46708 51 5
141-46757 51 3
141-46807 51 4
141-46906 44 49
141-47003 36 17
141-47003 42 12
141-47102 36 18
141-47102 42 13
141-47201 36 23
141-47201 42 18
141-47359 36 20
141-47359 42 15
141-47508 30 7
141-47508 42 43
141-47607 30 5
141-47607 42 35
141-47755 30 15
141-47755 42 28
141-47805 30 8
141-47805 42 21
141-47904 48 42
141-48100 48 50
141-48209 48 49
141-48407 36 19
141-48407 42 44
141-48803 44 18
141-48803 46 56
141-48852 44 15
141-48852 46 53
141-48902 44 25
141-48902 46 61
141-48951 44 23
141-48951 46 59
141-49009 46 21
141-49058 46 17
141-49108 46 11
141-49157 46 7
141-49603 44 59
141-49900 46 52
170-07402 32 10
170-07402 38 33
178-45009 20 13
178-48458 51 10
178-48508 51 11
225-37658 2 61
225-38151 2 62
225-38300 2 63
225-38409 2 64
229-30309 18 14
229-30358 18 1
229-30408 18 10
229-30507 18 9
229-30705 18 7
229-30804 18 5
229-30903 18 4
229-31000 18 3
229-31109 18 2
229-31208 18 156
229-31307 18 11
229-31406 18 8

— 58 —




S 1T]
T182-8655 RUR #pU#H I FRET8-2-1

B
TEL. 03-3480-1111({X%%) TEL. 03-3430-4001(%4"1 ¥ )b 1 V)
BELVKRD, SIS
JUKI CORPORATION 7o order of for further
INTERNATIONAL SALES H.Q. please contact :
8-2-1, KOKURYO - CHO, CHOFU-SHI

TOKYO 182 - 8655, JAPAN

PHONE : (81)3—3430-4001 to 4005
FAX : (81)3-3430-4909 . 4914 . 4984
TELEX : J22967

Copyright © 19982000 JUKI CORP. XIDR—Y YR FRHRARDLEDFERCEETIEIHYET,
AMONE LRI TER, BTS2 L

* The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commodity without notice.
ERLELZY XZ /A=Y YR b, 2000811 FREOHRLMTHRLLLDTT,
All rights reserved throughout the world. *This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of November 2000.

2000. 12. Printedin Japan (E)






